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No.6 DEATH MAGNETIC - Metallica. This marks Metallica's seventh Top 10

Week Commencing ~ 15t September 2008 ~ Issue #968

SINGLES. Persistence does pay off! Especially in Lady GaGa’s case. Just Dance has

been hanging around the Top 10 for the last seven weeks and it takes poll position this
week. Katy Perry is proving she is no one hit wonder, her second single - Hot N Cold
joins | Kissed A Girl in the Top 10 - both are currently sitting at No.7 and No.9
respectively. Meanwhile Kings Of Leon are heating things up — Sex On Fire bolts up
ten spots to No.15 and Sara Bareilles who not too far behind with Love Song, leaps
from No.35 to No.23 this week. Biggest bullets goes to the Artists Stand Up For
Cancer, with likes of Beyonce and Melissa Etheridge singing for the cause, it's no
wonder Just Stand Up! races up forty-six places to No.39 and lastly, Sam Sparro, who
has taken five ARIA Award nominations last week, no doubt helping along his second
single — 21st Century Life, which moves thirty-four places to No.52.

No.38 I'M NOT OVER - Carolina Liar. Carolina Liar is not one of your typical
rock bands. The group was founded by American singer-songwriter and musician, Chad
Wolf, who by chance crossed paths with famed Swedish producer, Max Martin. It was
not long after Wolf was making beautiful pop-rock music with the record producer.
Joining Wolf for the ride are Swedes - Johan Carlsson (keys), Jim Almgren Gandera
(guitar), Rikard Goransson (guitar), Max Grahn (drums) and Erik Haager (bass), who
make up the rest of Carolina Liar. This is their debut to the ARIA Singles Chart.

No.57 SUPERWOMAN - Alicia Keys. This soulful songstress will be heading
down under very soon for her first tour in four years. Alicia Keys wowed audiences with
her debut single Fallin’ back in 2001. The single went on to peak at No.7 and was
accredited with platinum sales. Keys went on to release another Top 10 hit last year
with No One, which peaked at No.3 and was also accredited with platinum sales.
Superwoman is the third single taken from Keys current album As | Am (No.3 Nov. '08).
Following the singles, No One (No.3 Dec. '07) and Like I'll Never See Me Again (No.77
Apr. '08). Keys cites Stevie Wonder as her biggest influence.

No.71 BURNIN’ UP - Jonas Brothers. Teen heartthrobs — the Jonas Brothers
are Kevin, Joe and Nick and the boys are making waves everywhere they go! The
Brothers gained notoriety through the Disney Channel and have since gone on to play
sell out tours, opening for performers Backstreet Boys, Kelly Clarkson, Jesse
McCartney and our very own, The Veronicas. Burnin’ Up is the Jonas' fourth single to
hit the Top 100, it follows S.0.S. (No.47 Apr. '08), When You Look Me In The Eyes
(No0.46 Aug. '08) and Year 3000 (No.72 Apr. '08).

No.84 COOKIE JAR. — Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream. Upon their debut
release, Gym Class Heroes had the world in Cupid’s Chokehold (Breakfast In
America) (No.14 May '07). The single peaked within the Top 10 in half a dozen countries
across the world. The current line up of the New York group is Travis McCoy (lead
vocals), Disashi Lumumba-Kasongo (lead Guitar), Eric Roberts (bass guitar, backing
vocals) and Matt McGinley (drums, percussion). Cookie Jar is the first single to be lifted
from Heroes latest album, The Quilt — out soon!

No.94 BREAKOUT - Miley Cyrus. At just 15 years old, Miley Cyrus is sitting on
top of the world! Not only does the talented little pop star have her own television show —
Hannah Montana, with a movie spin-off scheduled for release next year, she also helped
design the Hannah Montana clothing line, is preparation to write about her star life and
that's not even mentioning the millions of records sales Cyrus has made all across the
globe. This week, Cyrus became the youngest person to top the ARIA Albums Chart
with her album Breakout, from which the single, Breakout is lifted from. 7 Things
(N0.10 Sep. '08) and See You Again (No.6 July '08) can also be found on the album.
No.99 FALLING DOWN - Missing Hours. Brother / sister duo from Melbourne
- Missing Hours, are Ant and Em Hewitt. The pair dabbled in music while both where
in their teens and this made them grow closer together musically. Growing up on a
healthy appetite of Pink Floyd and Fleetwood Mac, Missing Hours call upon Garbage,
Smashing Pumpkins, The Killers, Tori Amos and Fiona Apple amongst a host of
others as influences. This is the Missing Hours debut to the ARIA Singles Chart.

ALBUMS. We have a brand new No.1 album this week as Miley Cyrus’s Breakout hits
the top, sliding smoothly up from No.2 and pushing Slipknot's All Hope Is Gone to No.4.
Jason Mraz continues his slow but steady climb up the albums chart with his latest
album, We Sing. We Dance. We Steal Things. taking a little jump from No.7 to No.3 this
week. A few re-entries have littered the chart this week with Little Voice by Sara
Bareilles coming back in at No.76, Kings of Leon’s Because Of The Times jumps from
No.39 to No.27 and Aha Shake Heartbreak jumps back in at No.82 and the Jonas
Brothers sneaks back in at N0.99 as they slowly but surely dominate our charts — see
Camp Rock below...

hit! They have had three No.1 albums; Load (June '96) accredited double platinum, S &
M (Nov. '99) accredited platinum and their last release St Anger (June '03) also
accredited double platinum. Other Top 10 hitting albums are the double platinum Reload
(No.2 Nov. '97), Garage Inc. (No.2 Nov. '98) also accredited platinum and Metallica
(No.6 May '92) which has been accredited platinum eight times! This album sees a few
firsts for Metallica; it's the first time they have worked with producer Rick Rubin, it is the
first album they have recorded with new bassist Robert Trujillo, it's the first time they
have used their old logo on an album this century and it's the first time that all band
members contributed to the writing of new material. Other albums of Metallica to chart
include And Justice For All (No.16 Jun. '93) accredited double platinum, the platinum
accredited Kill ‘Em All (No.55 Apr. '93) and Live Shit: Binge & Purge (No.18 Dec. '93).
What's remarkable about this albums chart position is that it's based on ‘pre-sales’ —
Death Magnetic was not officially released until 13" September so this chart position is
from only a few days sales, as opposed to the customary week!

No.12 THE FAME - Lady GaGa. Her real name is Stefani Gabriella
Germanotta, but you would know her as Lady GaGa (which is believed to be derived
from Queen’s Radio Gaga). This latest chart topper is from New York, and attended the
same school as sisters Paris and Nicole Hilton. Her musical prowess started at an early
age, as she learned piano and started composing at the age of 13. At the age of 17 she
entered the prestigious Tisch School Of The Arts and studied music there. The first single
from this album, Just Dance hit No.1 this week.

No.20 ENGINEERING THE SOUL - Something With Numbers. This is the third
album from these boys originally from the Central Coast of NSW and was recorded in
Brooklyn, New York. The first album of theirs to chart was Perfect Distraction (No.37
Oct. '06) which was preceded by Etiquette. Something With Numbers is made up of
Tim Crocker (guitar), Jake Grigg (vocals), Lachlan Scott (guitar), Scott Chapman
(bass) and Dave McBeath (drums).

No.41 CAMP ROCK - Soundtrack.  Taking the baton from High School
Musical, Camp Rock is the latest ‘made-for-TV' musical from Disney. It has already aired
in America to 8.9 million viewers, second only to High School Musical 2. The Jonas
Brothers feature in the film as a boy band, with Joe Jonas starring as spoilt rock star
needing to be brought into line while at camp. He stars alongside Demi Lovato a new-
comer who gets into camp on a whim looking to become a singer. Camp Rock will air in
Australia on 26t September on the Disney Channel.

No.62 LOOK IT UP - Jasmine Rae. Rae’s debut album has hit No.5 on the
country albums chart this week. In January this year, Rae won the Telstra Road to
Tamworth competition which meant that she got to go to Nashville and perform at one of
the worlds biggest music festivals — the CMA Country Music Festival. Rae is from the
suburbs of Melbourne and has been singing and playing since the age of 8. After leaving
High School she went onto study music at Royal Melbourne Institute Of Technology
developing her skills as a musician, writer and performer.

No.67 MINUS - Dukes Of Windsor.  This is the first album of Dukes Of
Windsor to chart. For this album, the Aussie boys took themselves to Sweden to record
and work with some of the world's top hardcore music producers. Dukes Of Windsor is
made up of Jack Weaving (vocalist), Cory Blight (drums), Scott Targett (keyboard),
Oscar Dawson (guitar) and Joe Franklin (bass). Dukes Of Windsor are scheduled to go
on tour around Australia later this month.

No.81 THE BLOCK — New Kids On The Block. Returning back to the era where
boy bands were innovative and unique NKOTB had two top 10 albums with Hangin’
Tough (No.7 Nov. '89) accredited double platinum and Step By Step (No.4 June '90)
accredited gold. The boys took some time away from each other and pursued different
interests; Donnie Wahlberg did some acting work in various movies, Joey Mcintyre,
Jordan Knight and Danny Wood stayed in the music industry and used their talents in
recording, producing or performing music while Jonathan Knight started a career in real
estate. Their new album comes ahead of an American tour and has some of the biggest
stars in todays music including Lady Gaga, Ne-Yo, Timabland, Akon and The Pussycat
Dolls. Other albums of the boys to chart include Merry Merry Xmas (No.34 Dec. '89), No
More Games / The Remix Album (No.34 Jan. '91) and New Kids On The Block Tour
Souvenir Edition (No.13 Feb. '92) accredited gold.

No.84 GREATEST HITS 1998-2008 — Adam Brand. Brand started his working
career as a travelling salesman before moving to Sydney and recording his first self-titled
album Adam Brand which hit No.44 in March 1999 and has also been accredited gold.
Being an Australian country musician, Brand's albums have done very well on the country
chart alongside the albums chart; Good Friends (No.26 Mar. '00) hit No.3 on the country
charts, Built For Speed (No.24 Feb. '02) peaked at No.2, as did Get Loud (No.16 Aug.
'04), What A Life (No.28 Jul. '06) and Blame It On Eve (No.10 Jan. '08). This greatest
hits compilation is at No.7 on the country albums chart this week.

No.94 THAT LUCKY OLD SUN - Brian Wilson. Wilson used to be one of the
Beach Boys, and this latest album was actually commissioned by London’s Southbank
Centre for the opening of its 2007 season. Helping Wilson with this work was Scott
Bennett as well as Van Dyke Parks who also collaborated with Wilson on Smile which
hit No.17 in October 2004. The theme of this album is life in Southern California and is a
mixture of music and spoken word. Wilson’s first album was the self-titled Brian Wilson
which peaked at No.39 in August 1988.
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#1 Single this week

TITLE Artist

JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O’Donis <G>
ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock <G>

SO WHAT Plnk <G>

SHAKE IT Metro Station <P>

I'M YOURS Jason Mraz

DISTURBIA Rihanna

HOT N COLD Katy Perry

WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls <P>

| KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry <P>

TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR The Veronicas

7 THINGS Miley Cyrus

BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro <G>
ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT

FOREVER Chris Brown <G>

SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon

CRY FOR YOU September

CLOSER Ne-Yo <G>

SEE YOU AGAIN Miley Cyrus <G>

THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings
DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner <P>
VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay <G>

WHITE NOISE The Living End

LOVE SONG Sara Bareilles <G>

NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown <P>
KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System
DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Featuring Calvin Harris And Chromeo
YOU SHOULD BE DANCING DJ Teddy Z

IN THE AYER Flo Rida

TAKE A BOW Rihanna <P>

IT'S NOT MY TIME 3 Doors Down

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun
MERCY Duffy

ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland <G>
TWISTED Brian McFadden

ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks

ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez

LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain <P>2

I'M NOT OVER Carolina Liar

JUST STAND UP! Artists Stand Up To Cance
DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW Gabriella Cilmi
| DON'T DO SURPRISES Axle Whitehead <G>
AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West <P>
SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi <P>
PERFECT Vanessa Amorosi <G>

SAVING GRACE Pete Murray

THE BEST THING Hook N Sling

FUSSY End Of Fashion

CYANIDE Metallica

THE DAY THAT NEVER COMES Metallica

IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN Maroon 5 Feat. Rihanna <G>
DAMAGED Danity Kane

21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro

4 MINUTES Madonna & Justin Timberlake <P>
YOU'RE GONNA GO FAR KID The Offspring
GIVE IT 2 ME Madonna

IN THE AIR TONIGHT Phil Collins
SUPERWOMAN Alicia Keys

VIOLET HILL Coldplay <G>

NO ONE Alicia Keys <P>

WITH YOU Chris Brown <P>
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ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

Co.
INR/IUMA
ATL/WAR
LAF/SBME
COL/SBME
ATL/WAR
DFJ/UMA
CAP/EMI
INR/IUMA
CAP/EMI
WARNER
HWR/EMI
ISL/UMA
EPI/SBME
JVE/SBME
RCA/SBME
CSR/SBME
DFJIUMA
HWR/EMI
COL/SBME
SBME

EMI
DEW/UMA
EPI/SBME
JVE/SBME
WHA/MGM
HUS/UMA
SBME
ATL/WAR
DFJIUMA
UNI/lUMA
CAP/EMI
PDR/UMA
ATL/WAR
ISL/IUMA
SBME
VIC/UMA
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
DFJIUMA
MSH/WAR
ROA/SBME
ATL/WAR
MSH/WAR
UMA
SBME
HUS/UMA
VIR/EMI
MUK/UMA
MUK/UMA
A&M/UMA
BAD/WAR
ISL/UMA
WARNER
SBME
WARNER
ATL/WAR
JISBME
CAP/EMI
JISBME
JVE/SBME

Cat. No.
1779103
7567898870
88697372772
88697363472
00100000500833
00602517826755
EMIDD0874367
1779570
2352052
00054391991829
2362732
1768362
88697236492
88697334012
88697352002
CSRCD50553
1776445
EMIDD0735372
88697374682
88697117762
EMIDD0856865
DEW900073
88697315952
88697317092
WHACKO08
HUSSYCD5088
88697360052
A10302B0000527
1774172
1772665
EMIDD0875493
1764278
7567899373
1778644
00888880609526
VG12088CD
7567899473
7567898199
00602517856004
5144290542
301439-2
7567899258
5144262642
1763772
88697372252
HUSSYCD5087
2350212
00602517851634
GBUM70812419
1776522
7567898214
1780494
9362498682
(0100014099425
9362498389
A10302B0000247
88697358042
EMIDD0858227
88697182472
88697272892
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61 46 10 24
62 73 17 62
63 57 4 56
64 47 4 13
65 55 19 32
66 95 2 66
67 81 4 55
68 62 23 23
* 69 REE 69
70 75 2 70
71 - NEW 71
72 60 30 1
73 56 26 41
74 71 41 19
75 74 45 9
76 61 26 13
77 69 9 52
78 76 35 3
79 65 10 46
80 67 28 12
81 64 39 1
82 72 35 1
83 59 4 59
84 NEW 84
85 - RIE 69
86 44 3 38
87 89 26 10
88 - RIE 53
89 - RIE 7
90 78 22 6
91 82 40 2
92 - RIE 40
93 77 10 36
94 - NEW 94
95 90 5 89
96 80 28 8
97 91 20 14
98 83 22 10
99 - NEW 99
100 97 14 52
These were in the top 100 last week:
70 58 11
79 48 5
84 18 29
87 14 32
88 35 11
92 29 5
93 33 8
94 13 28
96 1 96
98 3 84
99 32 11
100 1 100

TITLE Artist

LEAVE OUT ALL THE REST Linkin Park

TIME TO PRETEND MGMT

TALK LIKE THAT The Presets

| CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART Delta Goodrem
HOMECOMING Kanye West Feat. Chris Martin
SUMMERTIME Shannon Noll

EMBRACE Pnau

THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets

YOU DON'T KNOW ME Ben Folds Feat. Regina Spektor

| LIKE YOU SO MUCH BETTER WHEN YOU'RE NAKED Ida Maria

BURNIN' UP Jonas Brothers

BUBBLY Colbie Caillat <P>

START ALL OVER Miley Cyrus

MY PEOPLE The Presets <G>

THIS HEART ATTACK Faker <G>

LIKE ONLY A WOMAN CAN Brian McFadden <G>
PARIS IS BURNING Ladyhawke

PICTURES OF YOU The Last Goodnight <P>
WHEN YOU LOOK ME IN THE EYES Jonas Brothers
PARALYZER Finger Eleven <G>

BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis <P>2

DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna <P>

RADAR Britney Spears

COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream

PAPER PLANES: HOMELAND SECURITY REMIXES M.LA.

MY APOCALYPSE Metallica
ENTER SANDMAN Metallica <G>
CHASING CARS Snow Patrol <P>
ANYWHERE Axle Whitehead
BETTER IN TIME Leona Lewis <G>
UNTOUCHED The Veronicas <P>
ANGELS Robbie Williams

MOVING MOUNTAINS Usher
BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus

KIDS MGMT

LOVE IN THIS CLUB Usher Feat. Young Jeezy <G>
PARTY PEOPLE Nelly Feat. Fergie
THIS LOVE The Veronicas <G>
FALLING DOWN Missing Hours
GREAT DJ The Ting Tings

UFO Sneaky Sound System <P>

DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez <P>

MR BRIGHTSIDE The Killers

LOLLIPOP Lil Wayne

BITTER SWEET SYMPHONY The Verve <G>
TATTOO Jordin Sparks <P>

NOTHING ELSE MATTERS Metallica <G>
WHERE THE CITY MEETS THE SEA The Getaway Plan
SPOTLIGHT Jennifer Hudson

PSYCHOSOCIAL Slipknot

STOP AND STARE OneRepublic <G>

JUST DANCE Lady Gaga/Trevor Simpson Remix

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
WARNER
SBME
MOD/UMA
SBME
DFJ/UMA
SBME
ETC/UMA
MOD/UMA
SBME
SBME
HWR/EMI
UNI/lUMA
HWR/EMI
MOD/UMA
CAP/EMI
ISL/UMA
MOD/UMA
VIR/EMI
HWR/EMI
WIND/WAR
SBME
DFJ/UMA
SBME
FBR/WAR
XL/INE
MUK/UMA
MER/UMA
PDR/UMA
ROA/SBME
SBME
WARNER
EMI
JVE/SBME
HWR/EMI
SBME
LAF/SBME
UNI/UMA
WARNER
SBME
SBME

WHAMGM
MOS/EMI
UMA
UNI/UMA
VIR/EMI
JVE/SBME
PHI/UMA
BTC/SHK
ARI/SBME
RR/WAR
INR/UMA
INR/UMA

Cat. No.
5439199253
00888880442796
00602517833470
88697363632
1773545
88697385762
ETCETCD5002
MODCDS052
00888880670014
00888880635518
2424162
1747414
5215292
MODCDS048
5097082
1765247
MODCDS057
5077170
2286882
00085365750197
88697175622
1746676
(G010001290651B
7567897085
XLT328
GBUM70812435
8687324
00602498593394
301480-2
88697340902
9362498882
8877222
88697337262
EMIDD0884344
(G0100012565572
88697313742
1772662
9362498706
88697325692
00888880458711

WHACKO06
VG12063CD
2103362
1771898
8943752
88697284152
8667084
BTR031
88697362002
00016861111557
1763173
USUM70810294
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1 2 2
2 3 10
3 7 17
4 1 3
5 4 13
6 - NEW
7 9 20
8 5 2
9 12 6
10 10 45
11 6 4
12 - NEW
13 8 4
14 13 66
15 15 27
16 11 6
17 18 6
18 14 17
19 17 8
20 - NEW
21 16 4
22 23 24
23 25 22
24 19 160
25 37 15
26 21 3
27 39 54
28 33 18
29 31 14
30 35 93
31 20 29
32 27 36
33 22 10
34 28 20
35 34 13
36 30 27
37 26 68
38 38 10
39 24 38
40 29 3
41 - NEW
42 41 30
43 52 229
44 57 121
45 32 3
46 44 45
47 53 30
48 50 81
49 49 25
50 45 24
51 56 16
52 36 2
53 58 41
54 59 21
55 42 21
56 68 12
57 67 21
58 43 2
59 74 33
60 48 6
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ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commenc

#1 Album this week i

TITLE Artist

BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus

MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack <P>

WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz
ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot <G>

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay <P>2

DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica <P>

ORACULAR SPECTACULAR MGMT <G>

KING OF POP Michael Jackson

ROCK N ROLL JESUS Kid Rock

EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown <P>

HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson

THE FAME Lady GaGa

2 Sneaky Sound System <G>

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P>2

HAND BUILT BY ROBOTS Newton Faulkner <G>
TRUTH, BEAUTY AND A PICTURE OF YOU: BEST OF THE WHITLAMS The Whitlams <G>
ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry

SUMMER AT EUREKA Pete Murray <P>

WHITE NOISE The Living End <G>

ENGINEERING THE SOUL Something With Numbers
DARK SHADES OF BLUE Xavier Rudd
ROCKFERRY Duffy <G>

APOCALYPSO The Presets <P>

ABBA GOLD Abba <P>11

WE STARTED NOTHING The Ting Tings

THE VERY BEST OF Johnny O'Keefe

BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon <P>
LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi <P>
INDESTRUCTIBLE Disturbed <G>

GREATEST HITS Queen <P>14

T.N.T.AC/DC

HIGHWAY TO HELL AC/DC

NOTHING BUT THE BEST Frank Sinatra

DIRTY DEEDS DONE DIRT CHEAP AC/DC

RISE AND FALL...RAGE AND GRACE The Offspring <G>
WHO MADE WHO AC/DC

THE RAZORS EDGE AC/DC <P>2

UNIVERSES Birds Of Tokyo

VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli <G>
L.AX. The Game

CAMP ROCK Soundtrack

AS | AM Alicia Keys <P>

METALLICA Metallica <P>8

I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>9

FORTH The Verve

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P>2

STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack <G>

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse <P>2

MAIL ON SUNDAY Flo Rida

STIFF UPPER LIP AC/DC <P>

THE SICKNESS Disturbed <P>

LOST IN THE SOUND OF SEPARATION Underoath
TEN THOUSAND FISTS Disturbed <P>

JORDIN SPARKS Jordin Sparks

RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson <G>
VAMPIRE WEEKEND Vampire Weekend

LENNON LEGEND John Lennon <P>4

FISH OUT OF WATER Ash Grunwald

SPIRIT Leona Lewis <P>

TEETH LOST, HEARTS WON The Grates

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

ing 15th September 2008

Co.
HWR/EMI
PDR/UMA
ATL/WAR
RR/WAR
CAP/EMI
MUK/UMA
EPI/SBME
SBME
ATL/WAR
JVE/SBME
GUM/EMI
INR/UMA
WHA/MGM
DFJ/UMA
SBME
WARNER
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
DEW/UMA
BPA/EMI
UMA
PDR/UMA
MOD/UMA
UMA
COL/SBME
MSH/WAR
RCA/SBME
MSH/WAR
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
ALB/SBME
ALB/SBME
RHI/WAR
ALB/SBME
COL/SBME
ALB/SBME
ALB/SBME
MGM
UNI/UMA
GEF/UMA
WALT/EMI
JISBME
VER/UMA
LAF/SBME
CAP/EMI
WARNER
ATL/WAR
ISLIUMA
ATL/WAR
ALB/SBME
RPS/WAR
VIRIEMI
RPS/WAR
JVE/SBME
LIB/WAR
XL/INE
EMI
SHOCK
COL/SBME
DEW/UMA

Cat. No.
8712353
1774185
7567899294
RR79382
2169640
1773728
88697195122
88697356242
7567899717
88697315822
2163402
1781425
WHACK09
1774145
88697358492
5144288045
5042492
88697314122
DEW900076
PAR35SP
1775013
1756423
MODCD084
9811975
88697314542
5144292205
88697202092
5144275002
9362498879
7895042
82876866612
5107642
0349798213
5107602
88697029082
5107692
5107712
BOT001X
1746680
1774529
2354122
88697190512
5100225
82876804042
2355892
9362499154
7567899545
1714211
7567899494
5310190
9362483152
2373252
9362494332
88697187522
LMCDO0005
XLCD327
3972002
DG06
88697367672
DEW900069
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™wW LW Tl HP
61 7 20 18
* 62 - NEW 62
63 46 17 9
64 55 21 16
65 47 11 36
66 72 18 43
* 67 - NEW 67
* 68 RE 68
69 65 11 23
70 63 71 1
71 61 5 17
72 73 13 55
73 96 12 47
74 40 3 17
75 54 3 19
76 - RIE 49
7 76 91 16
78 60 4 16
79 85 53 6
80 81 6 37
81 NEW 81
82 RIE 31
83 82 22 5
84 NEW 84
85 66 20 1
86 83 54 23
87 64 96 10
88 75 31 6
89 62 60 14
90 69 17 2
91 80 62 1
92 91 15 4
93 71 5 10
94 NEW 94
95 REE 18
96 - RIE 2
97 78 35 1
98 95 15 32
99 RE 43
100 98 31 1
These were in the top 100 last week:
51 1 51
70 7 21
79 15 2
84 56 27
86 118 2
87 8 8
88 1 88
89 15 1
90 8 58
92 1 92
93 7 5
94 1 94
97 5 54
99 5 53
100 54 1

TITLE Artist

GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu

LOOK IT UP Jasmine Rae

HOME BEFORE DARK Neil Diamond

HANNAH MONTANA & MILEY CYRUS: BEST OF BOTH WORLDS CONCERT Miley Cyrus
CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL: BEST OF Creedence Clearwater Revival
MASTER OF PUPPETS Metallica <P>

MINUS Dukes Of Windsor

LOSING SLEEP Axle Whitehead

SAM SPARRO Sam Sparro

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>5
METRO STATION Metro Station

3 DOORS DOWN 3 Doors Down

RIDE THE LIGHTNING Metallica <P>

DAYS LIKE THESE Diesel

ULTRA BEATDOWN DragonForce

LITTLE VOICE Sara Bareilles

AND JUSTICE FOR ALL Metallica <P>2

PASS IT AROUND Donavon Frankenreiter

A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone <P>

DUST WILL SETTLE The Sunny Cowgirls

THE BLOCK New Kids On The Block

AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon <P>
JUNO Soundtrack <G>

GREATEST HITS 1998-2008 Adam Brand
WALTZING MATILDA Andre Rieu & Mirusia <P>
REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens <G>

THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba <P>2
ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana <P>

PIANO MAN: THE VERY BEST OF BILLY JOEL Billy Joel <P>
THE 100 MOST BEAUTIFUL MELODIES Andre Rieu
MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park <P>2
SOMEWHERE IN THE REAL WORLD Vanessa Amorosi <G>
V Van She

THAT LUCKY OLD SUN Brian Wilson

ALL REBEL ROCKERS Michael Franti & Spearhead
HITS Phil Collins <P>4

LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P>3

BELIEVE Disturbed <P>

JONAS BROTHERS Jonas Brothers

SLEEP THROUGH THE STATIC Jack Johnson <P>

THE MAJORITY Mammal

LIFE, DEATH, LOVE AND FREEDOM John Mellencamp

CATCH THE WIND: SONGS OF A GENERATION Damien Leith <G>
CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival <G>
IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5

KONK The Kooks

HIGHER Russell Robertson

HERE | STAND Usher <G>

P.S. 1 LOVE YOU Soundtrack

MUSIC TO LIVE BY Terra Firma

THIEVES British India

BROTHERHOOD The Chemical Brothers

ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE IN HOLLYWOOD Andre Rieu

ANDRE'S CHOICE: FAREWELL - MUSIC TO SOOTHE THE SPIRIT Andre Rieu
BEST OF Chris Isaak <P>3

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
SFM/MGM
ABC/UMA
COL/SBME
WALT/EMI
UMA
MUK/UMA
ISL/UMA
ROA/SBME
ISLIUMA
RPS/WAR
COL/SBME
UNI/UMA
MUK/UMA
LIB/WAR
RR/WAR
EPI/SBME
MCY/UMA
UMA
CAP/EMI
CBR/SBME
INR/UMA
RCA/SBME
RHI/WAR
CBR/SBME
UNI/UMA
ISL/UMA
UMA
JISBME
COL/SBME
UNI/UMA
WARNER
UMA
MOD/UMA
CAP/EMI
LIB/WAR
WARNER
UNI/UMA
RPS/WAR
HWR/EMI
UNI/UMA

SHOCK
UMA
SBME
UMA
RPS/WAR
VIR/EMI
MER/UMA
LAF/SBME
ATL/WAR
SHOGUN
FP/SHK
VIR/EMI
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
RPS/WAR

Cat. No.
SFGU080201
1780332
88697154652
2075962
7230872
8381412
1768796
301438-2
1769065
9362499984
88697105212
1766298
8381402
LMCDO0016
RR79378
82796948212
8360622
1779124
5056602
051CDCB
1782800
82876764102
8122799408
053CDCB
5307654
5246082
5897932
88697155022
88697142962
4800849
9362444772
1720309
MODCD066
2348282
LIB46CDX
3984237952
1749402
9362483209
5224002
1776490

MAMMALO004
7230822
88697292882
1800022
9362489462
2146140
1780793
88697325532
7567899613
SA002-CD
BI004
2357232
1776147
1776148
9362499812
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#1 Physical Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Singles - Week Commencmg 15th September 2008

™wW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock ATL/WAR 7567898870
2 2 7 2 SHAKE IT Metro Station COL/SBME 88697363472
3 4 8 3 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O’Donis INR/UMA 1779103
4 3 10 2 WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls INR/UMA 1779570
5 7 2 5 YOU SHOULD BE DANCING DJ Teddy Z SBME 88697360052
6 6 3 6 7 THINGS Miley Cyrus HWR/EMI 2362732
7 5 9 1 | KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry CAP/EMI 2352052
8 8 12 3 FOREVER Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697334012
9 11 11 5 CLOSER Ne-Yo DFJ/UMA 1776445
10 9 18 5 BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro ISL/UMA 1768362
11 10 18 1 NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697317092
12 13 6 12 CRY FOR YOU September CSR/SBME CSRCD50553
13 - NEW 13 SO WHAT P!nk LAF/SBME 88697372772
14 52 2 14 21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro ISL/UMA 1780494
15 14 15 3 ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland ATL/WAR 7567899373
16 12 4 1 | CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART Delta Goodrem SBME 88697363632
17 15 26 9 START ALL OVER Miley Cyrus HWR/EMI 5215292
18 26 18 10 LOVE SONG Sara Bareilles EPI/SBME 88697315952
19 - NEW 19 FALLING DOWN Missing Hours SBME 88697325692
20 17 3 17 IT'S NOT MY TIME 3 Doors Down UNI/UMA 1772665
21 16 17 3 TAKE A BOW Rihanna DFJ/UMA 1774172
22 21 9 19 TWISTED Brian McFadden ISL/UMA 1778644
23 20 10 13 WHITE NOISE The Living End DEW/UMA DEW900073
24 29 26 12 DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner SBME 88697117762
25 28 2 25 THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings COL/SBME 88697374682
26 - NEW 26 SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon RCA/SBME 88697352002
27 18 8 8 GIVE IT 2 ME Madonna WARNER 9362498389
28 27 8 22 DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW Gabriella Cilmi MSH/WAR 5144290542
29 19 2 19 FUSSY End Of Fashion VIR/EMI 2350212
30 25 14 16 LOLLIPOP Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 1771898
31 31 10 28 WHEN YOU LOOK ME IN THE EYES Jonas Brothers HWR/EMI 2286882
32 24 12 7 IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN Maroon 5 Feat. Rihanna A&M/UMA 1776522
33 23 21 2 PERFECT Vanessa Amorosi UMA 1763772
34 34 15 9 PARTY PEOPLE Nelly Feat. Fergie UNI/UMA 1772662
35 35 4 35 SAVING GRACE Pete Murray SBME 88697372252
36 22 9 15 KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACK08
37 30 2 30 SPOTLIGHT Jennifer Hudson ARI/SBME 88697362002
38 32 3 25 DAMAGED Danity Kane BAD/WAR 7567898214
39 36 3 26 PARIS IS BURNING Ladyhawke MOD/UMA MODCDS057
40 - NEW 40 CRAZY Julie Kember MGM SMR001
41 38 5 23 SUMMERTIME New Kids On The Block INR/UMA 1780727
42 37 9 23 MOVING MOUNTAINS Usher JVE/SBME 88697337262
43 - NEW 43 I'M NOT OVER Carolina Liar ATL/WAR 7567898199
44 41 7 25 LEAVE OUT ALL THE REST Linkin Park WARNER 5439199253
45 - NEW 45 SUMMERTIME Shannon Noll SBME 88697385762
46 - NEW 46 ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT EPI/SBME 88697236492
47 33 5 25 THE BEST THING Hook N Sling HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5087
48 51 4 41 ANIMAL Calling All Cars UMA 1780559
49 44 25 1 SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi MSH/WAR 5144262642
50 42 14 14 ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez VIC/UMA VG12088CD
51 61 4 49 GET HAPPY EP Jord Allen BP/MGM BPP1949
52 - NEW 52 DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Featuring Calvin Harris And Chromeo HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5088
53 43 2 43 ENERGY Keri Hilson INR/UMA 1782304
54 46 8 29 THE WILD ONE: A TRIBUTE TO JOHNNY O'KEEFE Jet & Iggy Pop WARNER 5144289692
55 48 22 7 BETTER IN TIME Leona Lewis SBME 88697340902
56 45 27 4 WITH YOU Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697272892
57 40 17 5 AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West ATL/WAR 7567899258
58 - NEW 58 COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream FBR/WAR 7567897085
59 47 26 9 LIKE ONLY A WOMAN CAN Brian McFadden ISL/UMA 1765247
60 50 19 4 LOVE IN THIS CLUB Usher Feat. Young Jeezy LAF/SBME 88697313742
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™wW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

61 55 9 16 BYE BYE Mariah Carey IUS/UMA 1774467
62 49 2 49 SUPERWOMAN Alicia Keys JISBME 88697358042
63 59 16 18 THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS052
64 68 15 31 WELCOME TO THE AFTERNOON Lisa Mitchell WARNER SCORP003
65 54 4 47 EMBRACE Pnau ETC/UMA ETCETCD5002
* 66 - NEW 66 CAN'T BELIEVE IT T-Pain Feat. Lil Wayne JVE/SBME 88697372752
67 65 3 53 ANYWHERE Axle Whitehead ROA/SBME 301480-2
68 53 4 39 MERCURY Bloc Party V2/SHK WEBB180CDAU
69 58 6 38 WATCH OUT Alex Gaudino Feat. Shena MOS/UMA MOSCD5055
70 56 25 34 MERCY Duffy PDR/UMA 1764278
71 - NEW 71 HONEY Lovers Electric SBME 88697337292
72 57 13 29 HOMECOMING Kanye West Feat. Chris Martin DFJ/UMA 1773545
73 67 27 5 WORK Kelly Rowland COL/SBME 88697268382
74 60 21 1 4 MINUTES Madonna & Justin Timberlake WARNER 9362498682
75 62 28 3 TATTOO Jordin Sparks JVE/SBME 88697284152
76 39 6 31 EXTENDED PLAY Gin ISL/UMA 1772831
7 70 3 52 NO SUBSTITUTE LOVE Estelle ATL/WAR 7567898830
78 74 30 1 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain ATL/WAR 7567899473
79 63 22 12 THIS LOVE The Veronicas WARNER 9362498706
80 73 19 16 WHEN WE WERE KIDS The Galvatrons MSH/WAR 5144271722
81 64 4 27 THE PERFECT BOY The Cure GEF/UMA 1780798
82 66 14 11 WHERE THE CITY MEETS THE SEA The Getaway Plan BTC/SHK BTRO031
83 72 20 15 IN MY ARMS Kylie Minogue MSH/WAR 5144281962
84 69 21 15 SNUGGLE SONG Schnuffel Bunny COL/SBME 88697297082
85 79 28 1 NAUGHTY GIRL Mr G VIR/EMI 2135032
86 76 39 1 BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis SBME 88697175622
87 80 8 53 THE DAY BEFORE... Snob Scrilla IVY/WAR VY070
88 7 3 68 AMY MEREDITH Amy Meredith WARNER SCORP002
89 78 4 67 WE CRY The Script SBME 88697321182
90 71 8 25 STAY WITH ME BRIGHT EYES Something With Numbers BPA/EMI PAR34
91 - RIE 12 | DON'T DO SURPRISES Axle Whitehead ROA/SBME 301439-2
92 75 23 21 READY TO FLY Amy Pearson SBME 88697281552
93 91 11 26 DAYLIGHT Kelly Rowland Feat. Travis McCoy COL/SBME 88697288762
94 81 9 31 SLEEP WHEN I'M DEAD The Cure GEF/UMA 1778504
95 - RIE 28 SHAWTY GET LOOSE Lil Mama Feat. Chris Brown & T-Pain JVE/SBME 88697311762
96 86 12 26 FREAKSHOW The Cure GEF/UMA 1774694
97 92 30 2 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna DFJIUMA 1746676
98 98 18 42 IT'S A WAR Dukes Of Windsor ISLIUMA 1765598
99 88 18 22 YAHHH! Soulja Boy Tell 'Em Feat. Arab INR/UMA 1766763
100 - RIE 86 WON'T LET YOU GO Christian Alexander CSR/ISBME HARDCD5013
These were in the top 100 last week:
82 9 38 HEARTS ON FIRE Cut Copy MOD/UMA MODCDS056
83 62 23 THE MCCLYMONTS (EP Feat. SOMETHING THAT MY HEART DOES) The McClymonts UMA 9858480
84 18 12 BREAK THE ICE Britney Spears JVE/SBME 88697290292
85 34 12 WHEN I'M GONE Simple Plan ATL/WAR 7567899548
87 19 35 YOUR LOVE IS A LIE Simple Plan ATL/WAR 7567899365
89 10 23 CLOSER Michael Paynter SBME 88697321012
90 15 43 STAY BEAUTIFUL The Last Goodnight VIRIEMI 5174570
93 40 5 I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR Gummibear EMI GUMMICDO001
94 19 33 LEAVIN' Jesse McCartney HWR/EMI 2122662
95 8 38 AUSTRALIA Gyroscope MSH/WAR 5144288052
96 7 41 LITTLE BY LITTLE Chasing Bailey CAP/EMI 2085472
97 30 22 MY PEOPLE The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS048
99 25 13 OUTTA MY HEAD (AY YA YA) Ashlee Simpson GEF/UMA 1766202
100 32 6 PICTURES OF YOU The Last Goodnight VIR/EMI 5077170
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™wW LW T
1 2 2
2 1 3
3 3 10
4 - NEW
5 7 17
6 5 13
7 4 2
8 10 20
9 12 6
10 9 45
11 6 4
12 - NEW
13 8 4
14 13 66
15 17 27
16 11 6
17 19 6
18 14 17
19 16 8
20 - NEW
21 15 4
22 20 160
23 28 22
24 34 24
25 21 3
26 31 18
27 37 14
28 30 14
29 33 93
30 18 29
31 25 36
32 22 10
33 26 20
34 40 54
35 27 27
36 24 68
37 35 13
38 23 37
39 29 3
40 - NEW
41 38 10
42 42 31
43 59 120
44 54 229
45 32 3
46 46 45
47 55 30
48 49 25
49 51 81
50 41 24
51 56 41
52 57 17
53 36 2
54 66 22
55 58 20
56 39 21
57 70 33
58 43 18
59 53 21
60 - NEW

#1 Physical Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums - Week Commencmg 15th September 20

HP

) [} B = ) NN [ - =
whaNBwnvRrrrpodlRwwsrbspoRRvvmerNRERrR,rPwEvRrPRwoddREPlor0cobrRErAERMR R R

60

TITLE Artist

BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus

ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot <G>

MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack <P>

DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica <P>

WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz
VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay <P>2

KING OF POP Michael Jackson

ORACULAR SPECTACULAR MGMT <G>

ROCK N ROLL JESUS Kid Rock

EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown <P>

HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson

THE FAME Lady GaGa

2 Sneaky Sound System <G>

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P>2

HAND BUILT BY ROBOTS Newton Faulkner <G>
TRUTH, BEAUTY AND A PICTURE OF YOU: BEST OF THE WHITLAMS The Whitlams <G>
ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry

SUMMER AT EUREKA Pete Murray <P>

WHITE NOISE The Living End <G>

ENGINEERING THE SOUL Something With Numbers
DARK SHADES OF BLUE Xavier Rudd

ABBA GOLD Abba <P>11

APOCALYPSO The Presets <P>
ROCKFERRY Duffy <G>

THE VERY BEST OF Johnny O'Keefe

LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi <P>

WE STARTED NOTHING The Ting Tings
INDESTRUCTIBLE Disturbed <G>

GREATEST HITS Queen <P>14

T.N.T. AC/DC

HIGHWAY TO HELL AC/DC

NOTHING BUT THE BEST Frank Sinatra

DIRTY DEEDS DONE DIRT CHEAP AC/DC
BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon <P>

WHO MADE WHO AC/DC

THE RAZORS EDGE AC/DC <P>2

RISE AND FALL...RAGE AND GRACE The Offspring <G>
VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli <G>
L.AX. The Game

CAMP ROCK Soundtrack

UNIVERSES Birds Of Tokyo

AS | AM Alicia Keys <P>

I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>9

METALLICA Metallica <P>8

FORTH The Verve

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P>2

STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack <G>

MAIL ON SUNDAY Flo Rida

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse <P>2

STIFF UPPER LIP AC/DC <P>

TEN THOUSAND FISTS Disturbed <P>

THE SICKNESS Disturbed <P>

LOST IN THE SOUND OF SEPARATION Underoath
LENNON LEGEND John Lennon <P>4

JORDIN SPARKS Jordin Sparks

RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson <G>
SPIRIT Leona Lewis <P>

HOME BEFORE DARK Neil Diamond

HANNAH MONTANA & MILEY CYRUS: BEST OF BOTH WORLDS CONCERT Miley Cyrus
LOOK IT UP Jasmine Rae
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Co.
HWR/EMI
RR/WAR
PDR/UMA
MUK/UMA
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI
SBME
EPI/SBME
ATL/WAR
JVE/SBME
GUM/EMI
INR/IUMA
WHA/MGM
DFJIUMA
SBME
WARNER
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
DEW/UMA
BPA/EMI
UMA

UMA
MOD/UMA
PDR/UMA
MSH/WAR
MSH/WAR
COL/SBME
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
ALB/SBME
ALB/SBME
RHI/WAR
ALB/SBME
RCA/SBME
ALB/SBME
ALB/SBME
COL/SBME
UNI/UMA
GEF/UMA
WALT/EMI
MGM
JISBME
LAF/SBME
VER/UMA
CAP/EMI
WARNER
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
ISLIUMA
ALB/SBME
RPS/WAR
RPS/WAR
VIRIEMI
EMI
JVE/SBME
LIB/WAR
COL/SBME
COL/SBME
WALT/EMI
ABC/UMA

Cat. No.
8712353
RR79382
1774185
1773728
7567899294
2169640
88697356242
88697195122
7567899717
88697315822
2163402
1781425
WHACK09
1774145
88697358492
5144288045
5042492
88697314122
DEW900076
PAR35SP
1775013
1724732
MODCD084
1756423
5144292205
5144275002
88697314542
9362498879
7895042
82876866612
5107642
8122799334
5107602
88697202092
5107692
5107712
88697029082
1746680
1774529
2354122
BOTO001X
88697190512
88697075172
5100222
2355892
9362499154
7567899545
7567899494
1714211
5310190
9362494332
9362483152
2373252
3972002
88697187522
LMCD0005
88697367672
88697154652
2075962
1780332
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W LW Tl HP
61 45 2 45
62 71 18 43
63 47 11 35
64 50 6 6
65 75 19 19
66 74 9 40
67 65 71 1
68 80 11 55
69 63 5 17
* 70 - NEW 70
71 96 12 47
72 72 9 28
73 52 3 19
74 44 3 18
75 60 4 18
76 73 91 16
77 81 6 37
78 64 20 1
79 85 53 6
80 62 96 10
81 79 53 23
82 - RIE 31
83 67 18 2
84 69 32 6
85 - NEW 85
86 61 60 14
87 - RIE 64
88 - NEW 88
89 82 62 1
90 - NEW 90
91 - RIE 2
92 84 20 6
93 76 36 1
94 93 16 32
95 - RIE 20
96 78 5 15
97 - RIE 44
98 86 119 2
99 68 8 19
100 99 15 4
These were in the top 100 last week:

48 1 48

7 16 2

83 52 26

87 1 87

88 15 1

89 1 89

90 5 51

91 6 49

92 56 1

94 161 1

95 8 62

97 7 5

98 30 1

100 130 1

TITLE Artist
FISH OUT OF WATER Ash Grunwald
MASTER OF PUPPETS Metallica <P>

CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL: BEST OF Creedence Clearwater Revival

TEETH LOST, HEARTS WON The Grates
GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu
VAMPIRE WEEKEND Vampire Weekend

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>5

3 DOORS DOWN 3 Doors Down

METRO STATION Metro Station

MINUS Dukes Of Windsor

RIDE THE LIGHTNING Metallica <P>

SAM SPARRO Sam Sparro

ULTRA BEATDOWN DragonForce

DAYS LIKE THESE Diesel

PASS IT AROUND Donavon Frankenreiter

AND JUSTICE FOR ALL Metallica <P>2

DUST WILL SETTLE The Sunny Cowgirls
WALTZING MATILDA Andre Rieu & Mirusia <P>

A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone <P>

THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba <P>2
REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens <G>

AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon <P>
THE 100 MOST BEAUTIFUL MELODIES Andre Rieu
ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana <P>

GREATEST HITS 1998-2008 Adam Brand

PIANO MAN: THE VERY BEST OF BILLY JOEL Billy Joel <P>
LITTLE VOICE Sara Bareilles

THE BLOCK New Kids On The Block

MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park <P>2

THAT LUCKY OLD SUN Brian Wilson

HITS Phil Collins <P>4

JUNO Soundtrack <G>

LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P>3

BELIEVE Disturbed <P>

ALL REBEL ROCKERS Michael Franti & Spearhead
V Van She

JONAS BROTHERS Jonas Brothers

IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5

LIFE, DEATH, LOVE AND FREEDOM John Mellencamp
SOMEWHERE IN THE REAL WORLD Vanessa Amorosi <G>

THE MAJORITY Mammal

CATCH THE WIND: SONGS OF A GENERATION Damien Leith <G>
CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival <G>

HIGHER Russell Robertson

HERE | STAND Usher <G>

MUSIC TO LIVE BY Terra Firma

ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE IN HOLLYWOOD Andre Rieu

ANDRE'S CHOICE: FAREWELL - MUSIC TO SOOTHE THE SPIRIT Andre Rieu

BEST OF Chris Isaak <P>3

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>7

P.S. I LOVE YOU Soundtrack

THIEVES British India

SLEEP THROUGH THE STATIC Jack Johnson <P>
THRILLER Michael Jackson <P>13
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Co.
SHOCK
MUK/UMA
UMA
DEW/UMA
SFM/MGM
XL/INE
RPS/WAR
UNI/UMA
COL/SBME
ISL/UMA
MUK/UMA
ISLIUMA
RR/WAR
LIB/WAR
UMA
MCY/UMA
CBR/SBME
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA
ISLIUMA
RCA/SBME
UNI/UMA
JISBME
CBR/SBME
COL/SBME
EPI/SBME
INR/UMA
WARNER
CAP/EMI
WARNER
RHI/WAR
UNI/UMA
RPS/WAR
LIB/WAR
MOD/UMA
HWR/EMI
RPS/WAR
UMA

UMA

SHOCK
SBME
UMA
MER/UMA
LAF/SBME
SHOGUN
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
RPS/WAR
RPS/WAR
ATL/WAR
FP/ISHK
UNI/UMA
SBME

Cat. No.
DG06
8381412
7230872
DEW900069
SFGU080201
XLCD327
9362499984
1766298
88697105212
1768796
8381402
1769065
RR79378
LMCDO0016
1779124
8360622
051CDCB
5307654
5056602
5897932
5246082
82876764102
4800849
88697155022
053CDCB
88697142962
82796948212
1782800
9362444772
2348282
3984237952
8122799408
1749402
9362483202
LIB46CDX
MODCD066
5224002
9362489462
7230822
1720309

MAMMALO004
88697292882
1800022
1780793
88697325532
SA002-CD
1776147
1776148
9362494182
9362489152
7567899613
BI004
1776490
88697179872

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist | TW|LW|HP | Tl [TW|LW|TW |LW| TW | LW | TW |[LW|TW|LW
21ST CENTURY LIFE: Sam Sparro UMA [52 |86 |52 | 2 |14 (48|21 | - | 13 |50 | 11 | - |14] -
4 MINUTES: Madonna & Justin Timberlake WAR |53 (53| 1 [23 ] -]|-]| - - - - - | - |45
7 THINGS: Miley Cyrus EMI |11]10|10| 6 | 6 |6 | 6 | 7| 5 5 6 |6[6]|6
ALL SUMMER LONG: Kid Rock WAR[2 |11 |8 |1 [1|1 ] 1]1 1 1 |2(1]1
AMERICAN BOY: Estelle Feat. Kanye West WAR|[42 34| 3 |19] - |36] - |41 35 | 41 [35] - |39
ANGELS: Robbie Williams EMI | 92| - |40 | 35| - -] - - R
ANIMAL: Calling All Cars UMA| - | - | - [ -]20| -] - |- 26| - | -|- |17
ANYWHERE: Axle Whitehead SBM 89| - [77| 4 | - | -] - |50] - - R
ARE YOU WITH ME: The Potbelleez UMA |36 30| 15| 14 | - |39]| 46 |44 | 47 | 46 | 45 | 36|41 |27
BEST THING, THE: Hook N Sling UMA [ 46 |42 |27 | 6 | - |38| 34 [34| - |33 ]| 30 [19/43]|28
BETTER IN TIME: Leona Lewis SBM[90|78| 6 [ 22| - [43] - | - - | 46 |37]32] -
BLACK AND GOLD: Sam Sparro UMA |12 11| 4 |20 12| 9|13 [12]| 9 9 |12 |10]10]10
BLEEDING LOVE: Leona Lewis SBM |81 |64 1|39 -] -] - - - - - -
BREAKOUT: Miley Cyrus EML[94] - |94 1 | -|-|-]- - - R
BUBBLY: Colbie Caillat UMA 72160 1 [30 | -|-]-]- - R
BURNIN' UP: Jonas Brothers EMI |70 - |71 1 | - | - - - - - - - -] -
CAN'T BELIEVE IT: T-Pain Feat. Lil Wayne SBM| - | - | -] - |50 -] -]- - - R
CHASING CARS: Snow Patrol UMA 88| - [53[39 | -|-] -]- - - R
CLOSER: Ne-Yo UMA |17 |15[/10| 11 |{10|10| 10 [11| 10 [ 10| 9 [11[/9 | 8
COOKIE JAR: Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream WAR |84 | - |84 1 [47] -] - | - - - T
CRAZY: Julie Kember MGM| - | - | - | - [15] -] - | - - - - -3 -
CRY FOR YOU: September SBM [16 |14 |14 | 6 |11 (12| 11 [10| 27 | 17 | 14 [12|17|18
CYANIDE: Metallica UMA [48 49|48 2 | - | -| - | - - - R
DAMAGED: Danity Kane WAR |51 |52|51| 3 [27]22] 39 |33 47 | 36 | 26|36 |50
DANCE WIV ME: Dizzee Rascal UMA |26 |33 [ 26| 2 |42| - | 47 | - - - - - - -
DAY THAT NEVER COMES: Metallica UMA[49 (38|18 4 | - | -| - | - - - R
DISTURBIA: Rihanna UMA| 6 |76 [11]-]-]-1]- - R
DON'T STOP THE MUSIC: Rihanna UMA[82 72| 1 (35| -|-]| - |- - - -l - -
DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW: Gabriella Cilmi WAR|[40[37|28| 8 [33[34|36 31| 25 | 28 | 17 [22|21]19
DREAM CATCH ME: Newton Faulkner SBM |20 22| 5 |27 |29|30] 28 |29 | 18 | 21 | 21 |24 |27 |42
ELECTRIC FEEL: MGMT SBM[13]17[13| 9 [39| - [ 38| - - - - | - |50] -
ELEVATOR: Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland WAR([33[29|13 |15 |17 |14 |18 |15| 14 | 12 | 18 [13|11]13
EMBRACE: Pnau UMA |67 |81]55| 4 | - |50] - | - - - - 48] - |41
ENERGY: Keri Hilson UMA| - | - [55| 4 [49|37|48 [35] 50 | - - 149144136
ENTER SANDMAN: Metallica UMA[87[89|10|26| - | -| - | - - - R
FALLING DOWN: Missing Hours SBM 99| -9 1 | -[-]1T7]- - - RN
FOREVER: Chris Brown SBM |14 (12| 7 |13 |8 |7 9|9 8 8 8 [9[8]9
FUSSY: End Of Fashion EMI [ 47 |51 |47 | 2 |48 [41| 22 14| 33 |39 | 15 |[50|31]20
GET HAPPY EP: Jord Allen MGM| - | - | - | - | -[-[|-]22]1]| - R
GIVE IT 2 ME: Madonna WAR [55 (50|23 | 8 |34 |21 |24 18| 28 | 18 | 37 [18|35]|25
GREAT DJ: Ting Tings SBM [100]97 (52|14 | - | - | - | - - R
HOMECOMING: Kanye West Feat. Chris Martin UMA|65|55(32 |19 | -|-]-[43 - R
HOT N COLD: Katy Perry EM [ 7 (167 [ 3 | -|-| - |- - - R
| CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART: Delta Goodrem SBM [ 64 |47 13| 4 |18 |11| 15| 8 | 16 | 15| 16 [15|20| 7
| DON'T DO SURPRISES: Axle Whitehead SBM 41| -[8[20| -|-] - |- - T
| KISSED A GIRL: Katy Perry EMI [9 [8|1|12|7[5| 8 |5]| 6 4 7 14143
I LIKE YOU SO MUCH BETTER WHEN YOU'RE NAKED: Ida Maria SBM |70 75|70 2 | - - - -
I'M NOT OVER: Carolina Liar WAR |38 | - (38| 1 |37]-[33]-]48] - - |- 46] -
I'M YOURS: Jason Mraz WAR| 5 |55 [17] -] -] - - - - - - -] -
IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN: Maroon 5 UMA [ 50 |48 |11 | 17 |32 24| 32 |27 | 35 | 27 | 33 [25|26|26
IN THE AIR TONIGHT: Phil Collins WAR |56 63| 3 [219|-]-]-1- - T
IN THE AYER: Flo Rida WAR([28 23|23 | 2 | - | - - - R
IT'S NOT MY TIME: 3 Doors Down UMA[30[28|26| 15 |[31|19| 16 |17 | 21 | 20 | 27 |28|22]|22
JUST DANCE: Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O’Donis UMA| 1 |21 |11|3]|4]3]3]2 6 4 |7]13]5
JUST STAND UP!; Artists Stand Up To Cancer UMA|[39(85[39| 2 | -|-]|-]- - - R
KANSAS CITY: Sneaky Sound System MGM [ 25 (19|14 | 9 [41[23| 29 [ 24| 31 | 22 | 48 |21|49]|37
KIDS: MGMT SBM|95|90(8 |5 | -|-]-]- - - R
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist | TW|LW[HP | Tl |TW|LW|TW |LW| TW | LW | TW |LW|[TW|LW
LEAVE OUT ALL THE REST: Linkin Park WAR [ 61 [46 |24 | 10 | 45|40 | 50 [ 45| 37 | 32 | 38 [40 /40|38
LIKE ONLY A WOMAN CAN: Brian McFadden UMA [ 76 |61 |13 |26 | - |47 | - [49| 49 |42 |47 |- | -] -
LOLLIPOP: Lil Wayne UMA | - |87 32|14 |25|27 |43 [38| 22 | 25 | 29 [20|18]|16
LOVE IN THIS CLUB: Usher Feat. Young Jeezy SBM |96 (80| 8 [ 28 | - [49] - | - - - 32 -] - 149
LOVE SONG: Sara Bareilles SBM [23 35| 4 [ 24 {1929 26 [ 25| 15 | 34 | 13 |27 16|23
LOW: Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain WAR 371361 |33 -1]-]- - - - -l -] -
MERCY: Duffy UMA [32 26|26 |22 | - | - | - [48] - - - | -] - 148
MOVING MOUNTAINS: Usher SBM [93 |77 36| 10 35|26 | 44 [ 47| 39 | 37 | 40 [44 48] -
MY APOCALYPSE: Metallica UMA [86 |44 (38| 3 | - | -| - | - - - R
MY PEOPLE: The Presets UMA[74 17119 (41| - | -| - | - - - RN
NO AIR: Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown SBM |24 (18| 1|19 |13|8 |14 |13|12 |11 |10]|8|12|11
NO ONE: Alicia Keys SBM [59 | 66| 3 [ 40| - - |- - - - |-
ONE STEP AT A TIME: Jordin Sparks SBM 3540355 | -|-] - |- - R
PAPER PLANES: HOMELAND SECURITY REMIXES: M.I.A. INE |85 |- 169 4 | -|-]-/|-+- - - RN
PARALYZER: Finger Eleven WAR([80 |67 12|28 | - | - | - | - - - R
PARIS IS BURNING: Ladyhawke UMA [ 77 |69 |52 | 9 |43 33|40 [30| 36 | 48 | 50 [41|23|34
PARTY PEOPLE: Nelly Feat. Fergie UMA [ 97 |91 |14 |20 |40 |35 41 [42| 23 | 24 | 42 [33[19]30
PERFECT: Vanessa Amorosi UMA |44 43| 4 | 23 |36[28]|30 |21 | 32 |29 |35 |17]30]32
PICTURES OF YOU: The Last Goodnight EMI | 78 |76 3 [ 35| - | - | - | - - R
RADAR: Britney Spears SBM |83 159[59| 4| -|-] - - - - - -l -] -
SAVING GRACE: Pete Murray SBM [45 45|44 | 9 |46 46| 37 [ 28| 26 | 31 | 23 [3933]21
SEE YOU AGAIN: Miley Cyrus EMI |18 |13 6 [ 15| - | - | - | - - - R
SEX ON FIRE: Kings Of Leon SBM[15|25[15| 5 [26| - |17 | - [ 46 | - - | - |28] -
SHAKE IT: Metro Station SBM[4 4|2 ]10|2|2|2|2]3 2 3 |13]2](2
SO WHAT: PInk SBM|{3 |33 |4 |9 |-[12]-]19]|-]124]- -
SPOTLIGHT: Jennifer Hudson SBM|[ - [96[96| 1 [21|18| - [36] 43 |38 |31 [32] -] -
START ALL OVER: Miley Cyrus EMI [ 7356|4126 |16 (15|20 [16| 17 | 14 | 19 |14|15|14
SUMMERTIME: New Kids On The Block UMA| - | - |90 | 2 |38 31|45 |37 |38 |45] 25 |30 -] -
SUMMERTIME: Shannon Noll SBM [66 |95[66 | 2 [44] - [ 35| - |4 | - RN
SUPERWOMAN: Alicia Keys SBM 57| - [57[ 1 | -[-] - [39] - - - 450 - | -
SWEET ABOUT ME: Gabriella Cilmi WAR[43 41| 1 | 26| - |44 42 40| 40 | 43 | 49 | - |38]33
TAKE A BOW: Rihanna UMA [29 |27 | 3 |19 |24 (17|27 [19] 20 | 16 | 28 [16[13]15
TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR: The Veronicas WAR[10| 9 |7 |5 [ -|-]-1]-+ - RN
TALK LIKE THAT: The Presets UMA[63 |57 |56 | 4 | - |-| - |- - - - -]
THAT'S NOT MY NAME: The Ting Tings SBM [19 24|19 | 8 [23 (32| 25 [26| 24 | 23 | 26 |31 37|29
THIS BOY'S IN LOVE: The Presets UMA [68 |62 |23 |23 | - | - | - | - [ 44| - |43 [43|39] -
THIS HEART ATTACK: Faker EMI[75 (7419 [45| - |- | - | - - - -]
THIS LOVE: The Veronicas WAR[98 (83|10 |22 | - |- | - |- - - |- - |44
TIME TO PRETEND: MGMT SBM[62 | 73|62 |17 | - | - | - | - - - RN
TWISTED: Brian McFadden UMA {34 139|299 |11 |28 |16 19 [20| 34 | 30 | 20 [34[29|35
UNTOUCHED: The Veronicas WAR| 91|82 |40 | - | -] - - - - T
VIOLET HILL: Coldplay EMI [58 (58| 9 [19 | - | - | - | - - R
VIVA LA VIDA: Coldplay EMI (2120 2 [13 | - | - | - | - - - -]
WALKING ON A DREAM: Empire Of The Sun EMI (313231 2 | -|-|-]- - - RN
WHEN | GROW UP: The Pussycat Dolls UMA[8 | 6|2 14|43 |5 4] 4 3 5 |15|5[|4
WHEN YOU LOOK ME IN THE EYES: Jonas Brothers EMI [79 (65|46 | 10 |30 25| 31 [ 32| 30 | 36 | 34 [23|24|31
WHERE THE CITY MEETS THE SEA: The Getaway Plan SHK | - 194128 |13 | - | -| - |- - - - | - 145] -
WHITE NOISE: The Living End UMA [ 22 |21 |12 |10 |22 20| 23 [23| 29 | 19 | 22 [29|25|24
WILD ONE: A TRIBUTE TO JOHNNY O'KEEFE, THE: Jet & Iggy Pop WAR|[ - | - [56| 3 | - [45|49 | - | 42 | 41 | 39 [42|47] -
WITH YOU: Chris Brown SBM [60 |54 | 5 [ 28 | - [42| - | - | 41 | 40 | 44 38|42 |46
YOU DON'T KNOW ME: Ben Folds Feat. Regina Spektor SBM 69| -[169[ 3 | -]-]-1-+ - T
YOU SHOULD BE DANCING: DJ Teddy Z SBM |27 (31|27 2 | 5|13| 4 | 6| 7 7 2 |1]7]12
YOU'RE GONNA GO FAR KID: The Offspring SBM [54 |68 |54 5 | -[-] - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist | TW[LW|HP| TI |[TW[LW|TW| LW |TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
3 DOORS DOWN: 3 Doors Down UMA|[72|73[55| 13| - | - | - | - |43|-[-|-|"-][-~-
ABBA: Abba Gold UMA|24119|1|160|21|19|23|20|24|21(21|17|34|24
ABBA: Definitive Collection UMA|[87164[10196| - | - | - | - |-|-]-139|-[-
AC/DC: Dirty Deeds Done Dirt Cheap SBM|34]28|4|20|35|23|41|35|23[23(38|28|31|38
AC/DC: Highway To Hell SBM | 3227|1436 3022|3840 |27|24|30|26|27]|33
AC/DC: Razors Edge, The SBM |37 26| 3|68|32|26]43|31[33[20(42|23|32]|44
AC/DC: Stiff Upper Lip SBM |50 |45|3|24|48|37| - | - |37[39| - [43]|48]|45
AC/DC: T.N.T. SBM|31]|20|2|29|27|17|35|23|38|16(25|22|30]|32
AC/DC: Who Made Who SBM|36|30|4|27|33|27| - |37[30[22(35|27|37|29
AMOROSI, VANESSA: Somewhere In The Real World UMA[92]91|4]15 R
BAREILLES, SARA: Little Voice SBM| 76| - |49| 8 | - R
BIRDS OF TOKYO: Universes MGM| 383831049 - |46 - | - [44[29|50|23|14
BOCELLI, ANDREA: Vivere: The Best Of Andrea Bocelli UMA[39]24(11]|38[37|24)|31|22|48(30| - |44|40|21
BRAND, ADAM: Greatest Hits 1998-2008 SBM |84 - |84 1| -|-|-|-]- R E
BROWN, CHRIS: Exclusive SBM|10]10|5|45|11110]1 9 (10|99 |7 |7 |6]9
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Call Me Irresponsible WAR|70(63|1]|71 -l -] - - -
CHAMBERS, KASEY: Rattlin' Bones WAR|55|42| 1|21 | - |42|48|42| - [34| - |- |- | -
CILMI, GABRIELLA: Lessons To Be Learned WAR|28(33|2|18]39]|40|28|26[29[29(22|24]|25]|26
COLDPLAY: Viva La Vida EMI | 5|4 ]|1|13|4|5|6|4]|6|5[4[4|3]|4
COLLINS, PHIL: Hits WAR|96| - |2]40| - | -|-|-|-|-|-|-]|-
CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL: Creedence Clearwater Revival: Best Of UMA|[65]|47(36]11| - |46] - |50|50|26| - | - |50] -
CYRUS, MILEY: Breakout EMI |1 |2|1|2|1|2|2|1]1]|3[3[3|2]|3
CYRUS, MILEY: Hannah Montana & Miley Cyrus: Best Of Both Worlds Concert EMI | 64 |55]16|21 | - |43 46| - | - |5038 -
DIAMOND, NEIL: Home Before Dark SBM|[63|46|9 |17 [45(33] - |49 - |- |- 140| - |-
DIESEL: Days Like These WAR | 74 |40 (17| 3 41| - |38 - | - | - |45] - |48
DISTURBED: Believe WAR|98195(32|15| - | - | - | - | -|-[-|-|"-]|-
DISTURBED: Indestructible WAR|29(31|1]14]38|34]42|44[21[25(28|30|19]17
DISTURBED: Ten Thousand Fists WAR|53|58(11|41| - | - | - | - [41]40|-|-|-]39
DISTURBED: The Sickness WAR | 51|56|30]| 16 - | - 139032 - |- |- [40
DRAGONFORCE: Ultra Beatdown WAR| 751541913 | - |- -|-[-]-]-136]-1]43
DUFFY: Rockferry UMA| 2223|1224 2335|3041 |22[41(27|35|16]|22
DUKES OF WINDSOR: Minus UMA|67| - (67| 1| -|-|-|-|-|-|-]1]-
EAGLES, THE: Long Road Out Of Eden UMA[97 178|135 - -1 -1-1-|-1]-1-1-1-
FAULKNER, NEWTON: Hand Built By Robots SBM|15|15|5|27|15|18|14|19|14[13|18|29|15]|16
FLO RIDA: Mail On Sunday WAR | 49 |49|21| 25 45| - | - |40)37] - 39|35
FRANKENREITER, DONAVON: Pass It Around UMA|78160]16| 4 44 -1 -1 -1-1-1-1-1-
FRANTI, MICHAEL & SPEARHEAD: All Rebel Rockers WAR|95| - (18] 4 | - |- |- | -|-|-[-|-|-]-
GAME, THE: LAX UMA|40]29|12| 3 |41|25|49|30|36|36|36|34|36]|30
GRATES, THE: Teeth Lost, Hearts Won UMA[60)48|6 ] 6 | -] -] - 147149|48| - |37 - [46
GRUNWALD, ASH: Fish Out Of Water SHK [ 58 [ 43 [43| 2 50 (28| - | -|-|-[46/[28
GYROSCOPE: Breed Obsession WAR| - | - [1]24|-[-| -] -]- - |- |44 -
JACKSON, MICHAEL: King Of Pop SBM|8|5|5|2|7|6]7|2]|8]7]9]|5]9]2
JOEL, BILLY: Piano Man: The Very Best Of Billy Joel SBM | 89|62 |14]| 60 - RN
JOHNSON, JACK: Sleep Through The Static UMA|100/98| 1|31 R
JONAS BROTHERS: Jonas Brothers EMIT99) - 143124 - | - | - | -1-]-|-|-1-1]-+
KEYS, ALICIA: As | Am SBM |42 41| 3|30|40|36]|45|39 |42 41| - | - | -
KID ROCK: Rock N Roll Jesus WAR| 9 |12|9| 6 |10|12|11|12| 5|8 |6 |12]|11]|13
KINGS OF LEON: Aha Shake Heartbreak SBM|82] - |31)42) - | - - | -|-|-|-|-|-1]-+
KINGS OF LEON: Because Of The Times SBM |27 39| 4|54 4650|2529 |35[46(33[49|38]|49
LADY GAGA: The Fame UMA|12| - |12| 1 |14| - |10| - |11| - |8 | - | 8
LENNON, JOHN: Lennon Legend EMI | 57 |67]37|21 ] - S - 045 - - -
LEWIS, LEONA: Spirit SBM|59|74]1]33|50 - - 49 - - -
LINKIN PARK: Minutes To Midnight WAR|91|80| 162 - | -|-|-|-|-[-|-|-]-
LIVING END, THE: White Noise UMA|19]17|2| 8 |19]|14]19|14[17]19|19|13]|22]19
METALLICA: And Justice For All UMA| 77|76 ]16]| 90 | - R
METALLICA: Death Magnetic UMA| 6| -|6|1]|9]|-]1]|-|7]-|10]-]10
METALLICA: Master Of Puppets UMA|66]72]43|18 ] - 471 - B
METALLICA: Metallica UMA| 43|52 1|229|47 44 | 48 [ 46 |50 | 39 33|41
METALLICA: Ride The Lightning UMA|73196|47|12| - | - | - | - | -|-|-|-
METRO STATION: Metro Station SBM| 710610275 | - | - - | -[|-[|-|-|-]-1]-+
MGMT: Oracular Spectacular SBM| 7 |9|7]|20|8 11| 4 |5 ]12|15[13|19|5| 8
MRAZ, JASON: We Sing. We Dance. We Steal Things. WAR| 3|7 |3]|17|5|8[3|7[4|6|5]|8|4]5
MURRAY, PETE: Summer At Eureka SBM |18 14| 1]17|18]13]20|25[13[10|17|20)|24]23
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA | WA

TITLE: Artist Dist [TW|LW|HP| TI |[TW|{LW|TW|LW [TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW

NEW KIDS ON THE BLOCK: The Block UMA[8L| - 81| 1 |- -|-|-|[-|-|-1-/1-1-

O'KEEFE, JOHNNY: The Very Best Of WAR |26 |21 (21| 3 (221624 |18 |44[33|24]|21|28(|25

OFFSPRING, THE: Rise And Fall...Rage And Grace SBM |35(34]|3|13[42(39|37(34|31|27] - 26 | 37

PINK: I'm Not Dead SBM [44 57| 1121 - | - |32| - [34|45|46| - | - | -

PERRY, KATY: One Of The Boys EMI |17[18(12| 6 [20|30|13|15|15[17|15]|15|13[15

PRESETS, THE: Apocalypso UMA [23[25]|1 |22 |24]129|22|36[28)|28[31|32|21|20

QUEEN: Greatest Hits EMI |30[35[2[93[29|31|29|32|25(31| - |41|41] -

RAE, JASMINE: Look It Up UMA[62| - |62 1 |25 - | - | -[-]-~- - |-

RIEU, ANDRE: The 100 Most Beautiful Melodies UMA |90 (692 |17 - 48

RIEU, ANDRE: Waltzing Matilda UMA|85(66|1|20| - |- -|-[-[-|-|-|-1[-

RIHANNA: Good Girl Gone Bad UMA[14|13]2 |66 1715|1213 |16|18[12|14|14|18

ROBERTSON, RUSSELL: Higher UMA| - (8888 1 | -|-|40)24|-|-[-|-|"-]|"*

RUDD, XAVIER: Dark Shades Of Blue UMA[21|16|5| 4 |26]|20|21|16(20)|12(23|18|17 |11

SANTANA: Ultimate Santana SBM |88(75[6 |31 | - |- -|-[-[-|-|-|-/]-

SINATRA, FRANK: Nothing But The Best WAR|33[22|6[10(28|21|27 |21 | - [35|26|16(49(31

SLIPKNOT: All Hope Is Gone WAR| 4|1 |1[3|6|4]5[3[3|1|1]1]|1(1

SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM: 2 MGM|[13|8 |1 |4 |12]| 7 |16] 9 [19]|14]|14|10|12| 7

SOMETHING WITH NUMBERS: Engineering The Soul EMI [20| - |20 1 16| - | 18| - |47 - |32] - [29] -

SOUNDTRACK: Camp Rock EMI |41] - [41] 1 |36 34 34 -

SOUNDTRACK: Juno WAR|83[82|5[22| - | -] - -] - |-

SOUNDTRACK: Mamma Mia! UMA| 2 [3|1[10|2|1|8|6[2]|2]|2]|2]|T7]|6

SOUNDTRACK: Step Up 2: The Streets WAR [47[53{3 30| - | -] - 3242|4842 50

SPARKS, JORDIN: Jordin Sparks SBM |54 59 |19 21 48 SRR -

SPARRO, SAM: Sam Sparro UMA [ 69 | 65 |23 11 - 47

STEVENS, CAT: Remember Cat Stevens UMA | 86 [ 83 [23| 54

STONE, ANGUS & JULIA: A Book Like This EMI |79]85|6 |53 - -

SUNNY COWGIRLS, THE: Dust Will Settle SBM [80[81|37| 6 |34 43 - | -

TERRA FIRMA: Music To Live By SD | - [92(92| 1| -|-|-|-[-]-]16]9]-][-

TING TINGS, THE: We Started Nothing SBM [25[3722|15|31|38|26|33[26|47|40| - |35|42

UNDEROATH: Lost In The Sound Of Separation EMI [52[36(36| 2 | - [32] - |45| - |38|43[47] - |36

VAMPIRE WEEKEND: Vampire Weekend INE | 56|68 37|12 - - - -] - -

VAN SHE: V UMA[93|71]10| 5 -l -] - R

VERONICAS, THE: Hook Me Up WAR |46 (44| 2 [45| - [47]33[43 49 (44|31 [45 |47

VERVE, THE: Forth EMI 45|32 (20| 3 [44|28|36 |27 - [45[25]42 |34

WHITEHEAD, AXLE: Losing Sleep SBM [68| - |68] 2 R - |-

WHITLAMS, THE: Truth, Beauty And A Picture Of You: Best Of The Whitlams WAR|16[11 (3| 6 (13| 9 |17 |11 |18(11|11| 6 [18(10

WILLIAMSON, JOHN: Hillbilly Road EMI |11 6 6|4 [3|3]|15|8 |10 4|20]|11|20(12

WILSON, BRIAN: That Lucky Old Sun EML |94 - 941 |- |- -|-[-[-|-1-1-1-

WINEHOUSE, AMY: Back To Black UMA [48 (50| 4 |81 - [49]39 - 464327

YUNUPINGU, GEOFFREY GURRUMUL: Gurrumul MGM|[61|77]18|20 43| - | - 37(33]47] -

ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 15th September 2008
National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA. | WA

TITLE: Artist Dist [TW[LW|HP| TI | TW |LW|TW [ LW [TW|LW |TW|LW|TW LW
VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Spring 2008 SBM{ 1| -[|1[1[1 |- ] -(1]-]1]-]1]-
VARIOUS: So Fresh: The Hits Of Winter 2008 UMA[ 2 |2 |1 (12|42 |3 |2 |3]1]2|1|2]1
VARIOUS: Anthems: 1991-2008 UMA[ 3|1 |1f10|2 |1]|2]|1|4]2]-|2|3]2
VARIOUS: Floorfillers: Party Anthems 2008 EMI| 413|363 [4]4]5[2]3|3|]-14]5
VARIOQUS: The Best Of Country Music Channel 2008 EMI| 55|52 |5|5]| - - 514 -1-1-]-
VARIOUS: Clubbers Guide To Spring 2008 - Mixed By Groove Terminator & Raye Antonelli UMA| 6 |4 |4 [5] -3 4 | - | -]-13 -
VARIOUS: Now: The Hits Of Winter 2008 EMI| 7 |7 ]2]|12 - - 414 3
VARIOUS: Sessions Five - Mixed By Goodwill And The Potbelleez UMA| 8|19 |1]15 -l -] -
VARIOUS: While My Guitar Gently Weeps UMA| 9 | 6|6 2 5 - -
VARIOUS: Hip Hop: The Collection 2008 UMA|10]10| 8 | 4 - - - 554
VARIOUS: OneLove Neon Nights - Mixed By Thomas Gold, TV Rock And Nick Foley & Generik SBM| - | - [3]3 513 - |- -
VARIOUS: Wild Trance Anthems SBM -l - - - 5
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Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144




#1 Single “

Singles
™ LW
1 1
2 2
3 4
4 3
5 6
6 7
7 5
8 8
9 -
10 9
11 n
2 12
13 10
14 14
15 -
16 15
17 13

18
19 -
20 16
Albums
™w LW
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 6
6
7
8 13
9 8
10 14
17
2 10
13 1
14 12
5 9
16 15
17 20
18 17
19 16
20 -

T

13
10

14

RIE

NEW

HP

N EFEPNNNWO 0T WwWN - -

= =
>~ @ o

15
14

18
13

HP

SNk ok, wo e =

P R PN O SD

TITLE: Artist

TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR The Veronicas
BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro <G>

WHITE NOISE The Living End

KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System

YOU SHOULD BE DANCING DJ Teddy Z
WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun
ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez

DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW Gabriella Cilmi
| DON'T DO SURPRISES Axle Whitehead <G>
SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi <P>
PERFECT Vanessa Amorosi <G>

SAVING GRACE Pete Murray

THE BEST THING Hook N Sling

FUSSY End Of Fashion

21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro

TALK LIKE THAT The Presets

| CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART Delta Goodrem
SUMMERTIME Shannon Noll

EMBRACE Pnau

THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets

TITLE: Artist
HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson
2 Sneaky Sound System <G>

TRUTH, BEAUTY AND A PICTURE OF YOU: BEST OF THE

WHITLAMS The Whitlams <G>
SUMMER AT EUREKA Pete Murray <P>
WHITE NOISE The Living End <G>

ENGINEERING THE SOUL Something With Numbers

DARK SHADES OF BLUE Xavier Rudd
APOCALYPSO The Presets <P>

THE VERY BEST OF Johnny O'Keefe
LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi <P>
T.N.T. AC/DC

HIGHWAY TO HELL AC/DC

DIRTY DEEDS DONE DIRT CHEAP AC/DC
WHO MADE WHO AC/DC

THE RAZORS EDGE AC/DC <P>2
UNIVERSES Birds Of Tokyo

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P>2

STIFF UPPER LIP AC/DC <P>

RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson <G>

LOOK IT UP Jasmine Rae

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

Co.
WARNER
ISL/UMA
DEW/UMA
WHA/MGM
SBME
CAP/EMI
VIC/UMA
MSH/WAR
ROA/SBME
MSH/WAR
UMA
SBME
HUS/UMA
VIR/EMI
ISL/UMA
MOD/UMA
SBME
SBME
ETC/UMA
MOD/UMA

Co.
GUM/EMI
WHA/MGM
WARNER

COL/SBME
DEW/UMA
BPA/EMI
UMA
MOD/UMA
MSH/WAR
MSH/WAR
ALB/SBME
ALB/SBME
ALB/SBME
ALB/SBME
ALB/SBME
MGM
WARNER
ALB/SBME
LIB/WAR
ABC/UMA

Cat. No.
00054391991829
1768362
DEW900073
WHACKO08
88697360052
EMIDD0875493
V(G12088CD
5144290542
301439-2
5144262642
1763772
88697372252
HUSSYCD5087
2350212
1780494
00602517833470
88697363632
88697385762
ETCETCD5002
MODCDS052

Cat. No.
2163402
WHACKO09
5144288045

88697314122
DEW900076
PAR35SP
1775013
MODCD084
5144292205
5144275002
82876866612
5107642
5107602
5107692
5107712
BOT001X
9362499154
5310190
LMCD0005
1780332
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ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

TITLE:Artist

SO WHAT PInk

JUST DANCE Lady Gaga & Colby O'Donis
I'M YOURS Jason Mraz

ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock

SHAKE IT Metro Station

DISTURBIA Rihanna

HOT N COLD Katy Perry

TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR The Veronicas
ELECTRIC FEEL Mgmt

SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon

WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls

I KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry

7 THINGS Miley Cyrus

FOREVER Chris Brown

SEE YOU AGAIN Miley Cyrus

CRY FOR YOU (RADIO EDIT) September
THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings
VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay

CLOSER Ne-Yo

DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner
WHITE NOISE The Living End

BLACK & GOLD Sam Sparro

LOVE SONG Sara Bareilles

KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System

IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am

NO AIR Chris Brown & Jordin Sparks
DANCE WIV ME [RADIO VERSION] Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris & Chrome
ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks
MERCY Duffy

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun
JUST STAND UP! Artists Stand Up To Cancer
BLACK & GOLD Sam Sparro

TAKE A BOW Rihanna

LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain

I DON'T DO SURPRISES Axle Whitehead
IT'S NOT MY TIME 3 Doors Down

I'M NOT OVER Carolina Liar

SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi
AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West
TWISTED Brian McFadden

CYANIDE Metallica

ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland

ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez

THE DAY THAT NEVER COMES Metallica
YOU'RE GONNA GO FAR, KID The Offspring
THE JUDAS KISS Metallica

DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW (SINGLE VERSION) Gabriella Cilmi
IN THE AIR TONIGHT Phil Collins

4 MINUTES Madonna Feat. Justin Timberlake
SAVING GRACE Pete Murray

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
SBME
UMA
WARNER
WARNER
SBME
UMA

EMI
WARNER
SBME
SBME
UMA

EMI

EMI
SBME
EMI
SBME
SBME
EMI

UMA
SBME
UMA
UMA
SBME
MGM
WARNER
SBME
UMA
SBME
UMA

EMI

UMA
UMA
UMA
WARNER
SBME
UMA
WARNER
WARNER
WARNER
UMA
UMA
WARNER
UMA
UMA
SBME
UMA
WARNER
WARNER
WARNER
SBME

ISRC
USLF20800067
USUM70807646
USEE10800667
USAT20704333
USSM10702537
USUM70814476
USCA20802544
USWB10704606
USSM10702131
USRC10800300
USUM70813999
USCA20801738
USHR10823877
USJI10800113
USHR10723141
SEWBD0600812
GBARL0800038
GBAYE0800265
USUM70809378
GBHKB0700023
AUUM70800420
GBUM70800413
USSM10700066
AUQK00800049
USAT20801524
GBCTA0700277
GBWHS0800003
GBCTA0700276
GBUM70711275
AUEI10800039
USUG10800682
GBUM70800412
USUM70809004
USAT20705841
AURQO00600357
USUM70803427
USAT20801350
GBUM70709626
USAT20706215
AUUM70800124
GBUM70812434
USAT20800943
AUVC00808811
GBUM70812419
USSM10801605
GBUM70812433
GBUM70809069
USAT28400020
USWB10800435
AUBMO00800120

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



Singles
W LW
11
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 6
6 5
77
8 12
9 8
10 10
1nu
12 13
13 9
4 15
15 18
16 14
7 -
18 24
19 20
20 19
2 17
2 2
23 2
24 16
25 25

Albums
W LW
1

© 0O N Ol Wi
(SR I N L

7
10 8
11 9
12 11
13 10
14 12
15 13
16 14
17 17
18 18
19 16
20 20
21 15
22 23
23 19
24 21
25 24

#1 Single

Tl

19

14

21
41
49
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JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis<G>

BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro <G>

CRY FOR YOU September

KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System

TWISTED Brian McFadden

ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez

THE BEST THING Hook N Sling

21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro

THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets

MY PEOPLE The Presets <G>

DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez <P>

PIECE OF ME Britney Spears <P>

UFO Sneaky Sound System <P>

BREAK THE ICE Britney Spears

LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand
PICTURES Sneaky Sound System

WHAT GOES AROUND...COMES AROUND Justin Timberlake <P>
CRAZY Gnarls Barkley <G>

WATCH OUT Alex Gaudino Feat. Shena

CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee <P>

NOW YOU'RE GONE Basshunter Feat. DJ Mental Theo's Bazzheadz
GIMME MORE Britney Spears <G>

ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) Bob Sinclar
| LOVE IT Sneaky Sound System

WANNA BE STARTIN' SOMETHIN' 2008 Michael Jackson With Akon <G>

TITLE: Artist

THE FAME Lady GaGa

ANTHEMS: 1991-2008 Various

2 Sneaky Sound System <G>

CLUBBERS GUIDE TO SPRING 2008 Various
APOCALYPSO The Presets <P>

SESSIONS FIVE Goodwill And The Potbelleez <G>
ONELOVE NEON NIGHTS Various

WILD TRANCE ANTHEMS Various

CLUB CLASSICS Various

SAM SPARRO Sam Sparro

PROGRESSION Various

4PLAY VOLUME 8 Various

WILD WEEKENDS Various

BROTHERHOOQD The Chemical Brothers
SKITZMIX VOL. 29 Various

SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>2
BLACKOUT Britney Spears <P>

PNAU Pnau

IN GHOST COLOURS Cut Copy

ALIVE 2007 Daft Punk <G>

PARKLIFE 2008 Various

THIRD Portishead

ULTIMATE NRG 3 Various

IN SILICO Pendulum

THE 2008 ANNUAL Various <P>3

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

Co.
INR/IUMA
ISL/UMA
CSR/SBME
WHA/MGM
ISL/UMA
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
ISLIUMA
MOD/UMA
MOD/UMA
MOS/EMI
JVE/SBME
WHA/MGM
JVE/SBME
MOS/EMI
WHA/MGM
JVE/SBME
WEA/WAR
MOS/UMA
SHOCK
WEA/WAR
JVE/SBME
HUS/UMA
WHA/MGM
EPI/SBME

Co.
INR/UMA
MOS/UMA
WHA/MGM
MOS/UMA
MOD/UMA
MOS/UMA
ONE/SBME
CSR/SBME
EMI
ISLIUMA
MOS/UMA
CSR/ISBME
CSR/SBME
VIR/EMI
CSR/SBME
WHA/MGM
JVE/SBME
ETC/UMA
MOD/UMA
VIR/EMI
MOS/UMA
ISL/UMA
CSR/SBME
WEA/WAR
MOS/UMA

[ERYEN 1 Album

Cat. No.
1779103
1768362
CSRCD50553
WHACKO08
1778644
VG12088CD
HUSSYCD5087
1780494
MODCDS052
MODCDS048
VG12063CD
88697221782
WHACKO06
88697290292
MOSCD5054
WHACKO05
88697057992
5101143282
MOSCD5055
PUBLICO11
5144273642
88697187662
HUSSYCD5076
WHACKO03
88697290952

Cat. No.
1781425
MOSA083
WHACKO09
MOSA085
MODCD084
MOSA081
88697358222
CSRCD5554
2123732
1769065
MOSA084
CSRCD5532
CSRCD5546
2357232
CSRCD5545
WHACKO04
88697190732
ETCETCDO003
MODCD086
5098422
PARKCDO002
1764013
CSRCD5524
2564695661
MOSA076
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30
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12

45
26
13
35
NEW
19
22
26
15
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40
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46
10
62
52
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96
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#1 Urban Single this week

TITLE: Artist

WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls <P>
FOREVER Chris Brown <G>

CLOSER Ne-Yo <G>

NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown <P>
TAKE A BOW Rihanna <P>

ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland <G>

LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain <P>2

AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West <P>

IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN Maroon 5 Feat. Rihanna <G>
DAMAGED Danity Kane

NO ONE Alicia Keys <P>

WITH YOU Chris Brown <P>

HOMECOMING Kanye West Feat. Chris Martin
DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna <P>

COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream
LOVE IN THIS CLUB Usher Feat. Young Jeezy <G>
PARTY PEOPLE Nelly Feat. Fergie

WORK Kelly Rowland <P>

LOLLIPOP Lil Wayne

BODY ON ME Nelly

KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain <P>
UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z <P>

CRANK THAT Soulja Boy <P>

ENERGY Keri Hilson

BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie <P>2

THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson <P>
SHAWTY GET LOOSE Lil Mama Feat. Chris Brown & T-Pain
BYE BYE Mariah Carey

SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake <P>2

SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem <P>

SOS Rihanna <P>

WE MADE IT Busta Rhymes Feat. Linkin Park
WALL TO WALL Chris Brown <G>

HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo <G>
SUPERSTAR Lupe Fiasco Feat. Matthew Santos
GLAMOROUS Fergie Feat. Ludacris <P>
UNFAITHFUL Rihanna <G>

IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce <P>

AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake <G>
BUTTONS The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg <P>

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.
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ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

Co.
INR/UMA
JVE/SBME
DFJ/UMA
JVE/SBME
DFJIUMA
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
ASMIUMA
BAD/WAR
JISBME
JVE/SBME
DFJ/UMA
DFJ/UMA
FBR/WAR
LAF/SBME
UNI/UMA
COL/SBME
UNI/UMA
UMA
JVE/SBME
DFJIUMA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
ASMIUMA
INR/UMA
JVE/SBME
[US/UMA
JVE/SBME
UNI/UMA
DFJ/UMA
WARNER
JVE/SBME
DFJ/UMA
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
DFJ/UMA
COL/SBME
INR/UMA
ASMIUMA

Cat. No.
1779570
88697334012
1776445
88697317092
1774172
7567899373
7567899473
7567899258
1776522
7567898214
88697182472
88697272892
1773545
1746676
7567897085
88697313742
1772662
88697268382
1771898

00602517824638

88697160582
1735490
1752704
1782304
1740917
1741877
88697311762
1774467
82876870382
1713047
9856063
9362498492
88697125692
1753786
7567899526
1727218
1703859
88697025082
1746311
1700854
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23
31
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T
45
66
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30
25
16
20
13
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99

76

52
19
101
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89
21
13
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128
17
144
NEW
70
129
269

109
39
11
RIE

116
23
33
RIE

43
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#1 Urban Album this week iy

ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

HP  TITLE: Artist
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EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown <P>

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P>2

L.A.X. The Game

AS | AM Alicia Keys <P>

STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack <G>
MAIL ON SUNDAY Flo Rida

HERE | STAND Usher <G>

FLYING COLOURS Bliss N Eso

THA CARTER Il Lil Wayne

SUMMERLAND The Herd

FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>5
MUSIC TO LIVE BY Terra Firma

TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <P>3
AND THEN TOMORROW CAME Muph & Plutonic
GRADUATION Kanye West <G>

SANTOGOLD Santogold

PCD The Pussycat Dolls <P>3

THE DUTCHESS Fergie <P>3

KONVICTED Akon <P>

E=MC2 Mariah Carey <G>

SEEING SOUNDS N*E*R*D

R&B COLLABORATIONS 2007 Various

THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods <P>
BROTHERS GRIMM Drapht

DEMON DAYS Gorillaz <P>3

NOT 4 SALE Kardinal Offishall

THE HARD ROAD RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods <G>
#1'S Destiny's Child <P>

STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>4

UNTITLED Nas

ALRIGHT, STILL Lily Allen <G>

LUPE FIASCO'S THE COOL Lupe Fiasco

T*O*S G Unit

CURTIS 50 Cent <G>

CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem <P>3
SHINE Estelle

MS. KELLY Kelly Rowland

MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas <P>6
KALA M.LA.

SOULJABOYTELLEM.COM Soulja Boy

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
JVE/SBME
DFJ/UMA
GEF/UMA
JISBME
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
LAF/SBME
ILL/WAR
UNI/UMA
ELEF/INE
JVE/SBME
SHOGUN
INR/UMA
OBESE
DFJ/UMA
INERTIA
AEMIUMA
AEMIUMA
UNI/UMA
IUS/UMA
INR/UMA
UMA
OBESE
OBESE
CAP/EMI
GEF/UMA
OBESE
COL/SBME
RCA/SBME
DFJ/UMA
CPT/EMI
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
COL/SBME
INI/JUMA
XL/INE
INR/UMA

Cat. No.
88697315822
1774145
1774529
88697190512
7567899545
7567899494
88697325532
ILLOO7CD
1765518
ACE039
88697179262
SA002-CD
1744716
OBR059
1745502
DWT002
9841025
1756688
1714484
1767179
1774324
5305718
OBR042
OBRO057
4744140
1779170
OBRO051
82876740332
07863680372
1775276
3717392
7567899599
1769306
1733404
9889084
7567899542
88697288112
9837242
XLCD281
1746821
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20
41
21
37
24
13
17
33
18
48
35
30
42
34
29
31
28
26
27
25
38

47
32
39
49

Tl

NEW

15
27

16

NEW

12
NEW

12

ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

HP  TITLE:Artist
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29

31
32
30
34
35
15

38
18

14
15
28
45
27
47
30

10

FINALLY 2008 (Kam Denny & Paul Zala mix) Ce Ce Peniston

BADITUDE (Gold Ryan & Tapesh / Mark Mendes mix) Spoon / Harris & Obernik

| WANT YOU (Laidback Luke / Tocadisco mix) Martin Solveig

RELEASE ME (TV Rock Edit / Mind Electric / J Nitti mix) Zoe Badwi

THE BEST THING (2008) (Tonite Only / TV Rock / Lorne Padman & Christian Luke mix) Hook N Sling
TALK LIKE THAT (Dave Spoon / Jence / Optimo Espacio mix) The Presets

GIMME HEAD (THE SECOND COMING) (The Cut & Nu-Tandique / Vandalism mix) The Cut vs. The Radiators

INFINITY 2008 (Mind Electric / Klaas / Drive mix) Guru Josh Project vs. Mind Electric
STOMP YO SHOES (Shazam / The Bloody Beetroots mix) The Aston Shuffle Feat. Tommie Sunshine
GET SHAKY (Vandalism / lan Carey / StoneBridge mix) The lan Carey Project
OPEN YOUR HEART (Vocal / Dub mix) Axwell vs. Dirty South

EMBRACE (Miami Horror & Fred Falke / Sam La More mix) Pnau

STAR GUITAR (Armand Van Helden / Patrick Alavi mix) Shinichi Osawa

CRY FOR YOU (Chris Fraser / Spencer & Hill / Darren Styles mix) September
WALKING ON A DREAM (Sam La More / Hong Kong Blondes / Van She Tech mix) Empire Of The Sun
SUNGLASSES AT NIGHT (D.I.M. mix) Tiga

ME & MYSELF (Wolfgang Gartner / Diedo Abaribi & Paolo Sandrini Nagada mix) Ben DJ Feat. Stushy
PYRAMID (Dirty South mix) John Dahlback

KANSAS CITY (Lifelike / Tomboy / Sam La More mix) Sneaky Sound System

DAY N NIGHT (Crookers mix) Kid Cudi

WE HOLD ON (Adam K & Soha mix) Kaz James

ARE YOU WITH ME (Hook N Sling / Mind Electric / mrTimothy mix) The Potbelleez
CAFE DEL MAR (Out Of Office / Piper & Carrera / Michael Woods mix) Energy 52
TOUCH ME (Bart B More mix) Bingo Players vs. Chocolate Puma

HI FRIEND Deadmau5

F IS FOR. .. (RobKAY & Shamus / Chris Fraser / Tom Piper mix) Silverscreen
BEEN A LONG TIME (Axwell Remode / Laidback Luke mix) TV Rock Feat. Rudy
WHERE'S YOUR HEAD AT (Klaas / Noel Sinner / CJ Stone mix) Jean Elan

THUMP (Kam Denny / Miles Dyson mix) mrTimothy

NO STRESS (Ortega & Gold / Jeremy Hills mix) Laurent Wolf

GET UP (Dons & DBN mix) Niki Belucci

DANCE WIV ME (Nightryders mix) Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris

WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD (Those Usual Suspects mix) Bob Sinclar - Axwell & Ron Caroll
SHAKE THAT ASS (Mowgli mix) Armand Van Helden

CHILDREN (Club / Original mix) Dave Darell

GIVE IT 2 ME (Fedde Le Grand / Eddie Amador House Lovers mix) Madonna
PJANOO Eric Prydz

ONLY ONE Chris Lake

MOVE FOR ME (Santiago & Bushido mix) Kaskade & Deadmau5

| BELIEVE (Vandalism / Robot Needs Oil mix) Happy Clappers

THIS BOYS IN LOVE (KIM mix) The Presets

UNIQUE (Kam Denny / Christian Luke mix) Mobin Master Feat. Kim Cooper
SILENCE '08 (Niels Van Gough vs Thomas Gold mix) Delerium

CHEAP THRILLS (Club / Armand Van Helden mix) Herve

WHERE ARE YOU NOW (Demo mix) Eric Morillo & DJ DLG

ELECTRIC FEEL (Justice mix) MGMT

WHITE KNIGHT TWO (Original mix) Surkin

LIGHT YEARS (Phonat mix) Super Mal

HEARTS ON FIRE (Calvin Harris mix) Cut Copy

HONEY (Sam La More mix) Lovers Electric

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
BBR/XXX
ONE/SBME
HUS/UMA
BBR/XXX
HUS/UMA
MOD/UMA
VIC/UMA
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
VIC/UMA
VIC/UMA
ETC/UMA
LIB/WAR
TNT/SBME
EMI

XXX
EQ/STO
HUS/UMA
WHK/MGM
XXX
ONE/SBME
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
XXX

XXX
BAM/XXX
BBR/XXX
TNT/SBME
VIC/UMA
ONE/SBME
SBME
HUS/UMA
XXX

XXX
TNT/SBME
WARNER
HUS/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
TNT/SBME
MOD/UMA
VIC/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
XXX
SBME
XXX
HUS/UMA
MOD/UMA
SBME
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

Singles
TW LW Tl  HP ARTIST Title
1 1 4 1 DANITY KANE Damaged
2 3 2 2 IDAMARIA | Like You So Much Better When You're Naked
3 2 9 1 LADYHAWKE Paris Is Burning
4 - RIE 1 M.LA. Paper Planes: Homeland Security Remixes
5 - NEW 5 MISSING HOURS Falling Down
6 4 4 4 JENNIFER HUDSON Spotlight
7 7 5 3 THE SCRIPT We Cry
8 - NEW 8 DEVILOVATO AND JO JONAS This Is Me
9 5 10 1 KERIHILSON Energy
10 - NEW 10 JULIE KEMBER Crazy
11 6 20 6 THE KOOKS Always Where | Need To Be
12 14 3 10 CALLING ALL CARS Animal
13 - NEW 13 DASH & WILL Pick You Up
14 8 7 4 ANDREA BOCELLI Time To Say Goodbye
15 10 26 4 BASSHUNTER FEAT. DJ MENTAL THEO'S BAZZHEADZ Now You're Gone
16 9 10 1 THE GRATES Burn Bridges
17 15 4 15 SHWAYZE Buzzin'
18 17 35 3 THE WOMBATS Let's Dance To Joy Division
19 20 4 17 JORD ALLEN Get Happy EP
20 - NEW 20 ADELE Chasing Pavements
Albums
TW LW Tl HP ARTIST Title
1 - NEW 1 JASMINE RAE Look It Up
2 - NEW 2 DUKES OF WINDSOR Minus
3 5 3 1 AXLE WHITEHEAD Losing Sleep
4 - NEW 4 EMILIANA TORRINI Me And Armini
5 1 2 1 MAMMAL The Majority
6 10 2 6 JOHN SCHUMANN Behind The Lines
7 4 6 1 CARLA BRUNI Comm Si De Rien N'etait
8 2 2 2 RUSSELL ROBERTSON Higher
9 3 2 3 TERRA FIRMA Music To Live By
10 6 12 3 FLEET FOXES Fleet Foxes
11 9 13 1 BON IVER For Emma, Forever Ago
12 8 7 2 SUGARLAND Love On The Inside
13 - NEW 13 OKKERVIL RIVER The Stand Ins
14 11 6 1 CONOR OBERST Conor Oberst
15 - NEW 15 CALEXICO Carried To Dust
16 7 4 2 BLACK KIDS Partie Traumatic

17 12 8 1 ONE DAY AS A LION One Day As A Lion
18 - NEW 18 THE SCRIPT The Script

19 16 4 10 MERCY ARMS Mercy Arms

20 19 2 19 B.B. KING One Kind Favor

Honour Roll:

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
Chart Deb ARTIST Title

Singles 38 CAROLINA LIAR I'm Not Over

Albums 12 LADY GAGA The Fame

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Distributor
WAR
SBME
UMA
INE
SBME
SBME
SBME
EMI
UMA
MGM
EMI
UMA
UMA
UMA
WAR
UMA
UMA
WAR
MGM
INE

Distributor
UMA
UMA
SBME
SHK
SHOCK
UMA
SHOCK
UMA
SHOGUN
STOMP
INERTIA
UMA
EMI

EMI

EMI
UMA
SHK
SBME
MGM
UMA

DIST
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA

Cat. No.
7567898214
0888880635518
MODCDS057
XLT328
88697325692
88697362002
88697321182
EMIDD0883751
1782304
SMR001
2125870
1780559
1774087
DEA619660820
5144273642
DEW900066
00602517613652
00825646972623
BPP1949
XLS321CD

Cat. No.
1780332
1768796
301438-2
RTRADCD285
MAMMALO004
1778130
FMO035
1780793
SA002-CD
SP777CD
JAG115LP
1769162
URA266
2358532
URA265
1779070
EB86978-2
88697367652
MA00003
1781241

Catalogue No.
7567898199
1781425
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1 11 27
12 10 200
13 13 7
14 20 41
15 15 43
16 12 38
17 17 20
18 14 69
19 RIE
20 9 25
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#1 Country Album this week

ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

TITLE:Artist

HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson

THE BEST OF COUNTRY MUSIC CHANNEL 2008 Various
BUNDY COUNTRY 2 Various

RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson <G>
LOOK IT UP Jasmine Rae

DUST WILL SETTLE The Sunny Cowgirls

GREATEST HITS 1998-2008 Adam Brand

LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P>3

AWARD WINNING COUNTRY VOLUME 7 Various

LIFE, DEATH, LOVE AND FREEDOM John Mellencamp
GOOD TIME Alan Jackson

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <P>2
LOVE ON THE INSIDE Sugarland

GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P>

THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks <P>

CHAOS AND BRIGHT LIGHTS The McClymonts

LEGEND: THE VERY BEST OF WILLIE NELSON Willie Nelson
THE PLATINUM COLLECTION John Williamson <G>
TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks <P>2

REUNION The Slim Dusty Family

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
GUM/EMI
EMI
DES/SBME
LIB/WAR
ABC/UMA
CBR/SBME
CBR/SBME
UNI/UMA
SBME
UMA
ARI/SBME
COL/SBME
UMA
CAP/EMI
SBME
UMA
SBME
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
EMI

Cat. No.
2163402
2161892
CDR1096
LMCD0005
1780332
051CDCB
053CDCB
1749402
88697358822
7230822
88697199432
C2K86290
1769162
5155542
88697195522
1748963
88697292832
3736262
82876830802
5198462
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#1 Classical Album this week
ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

HP  TITLE:Artist
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VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli <G>

WALTZING MATILDA Andre Rieu & Mirusia <P>

THE 100 MOST BEAUTIFUL MELODIES Andre Rieu

ANDRE'S CHOICE: FAREWELL - MUSIC TO SOOTHE THE SPIRIT Andre Rieu
ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE IN HOLLYWOOD Andre Rieu

ROMANTIC NIGHTS Andre Rieu

ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE'S MARCHES Andre Rieu

ANDRE'S CHOICE: AROUND THE WORLD - MUSIC OF MANY LANDS Andre Rieu
ANDRE'S CHOICE: HAPPINESS - MUSIC FOR A BETTER WORLD Andre Rieu
ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE'S SEASONS Andre Rieu
FOLKLORICA - FROM THE VALLEYS Various

SONGS FROM THE LABYRINTH Sting

CHANT: MUSIC FOR PARADISE The Cistercian Monks Of Stift Heiligenkreuz
ANDRE'S CHOICE: ONE HAND, ONE HEART - MUSIC FOR WEDDINGS Andre Rieu
ANDRE'S CHOICE: FEAST - IF MUSIC BE THE FOOD OF LOVE... Andre Rieu
AMORE Andrea Bocelli <G>

DADS LOVE CLASSICS Various

ROMANZA Andrea Bocelli <P>5

SIEMPRE Il Divo <P>2

WICKED Soundtrack

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
ACL/UMA
DGR/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
ACL/UMA
PHI/UMA
SBME
DEC/UMA

Cat. No.
1746680
5307654
4800849
1776148
1776147
1779466
1776144
1776146
1776150
1776145
4800932
1779890
4766775
1776152
1776149
1705839
4766868
4564562
88697015522
0861343
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1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 8
7 6
8 13
9 16

10 9
11 12
12 11
13 7
14 10
15 14
16 17
17 18
18 -
19 15
20 -

T
66
185
266
147
3
2
20
326
81
53
15
7
59
4
12
160
200
R/IE

RIE

#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week

HP TITLE:Artist
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CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>5
IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>7
CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G>

THE VERY BEST OF SMOQOTH JAZZ Various
ONE KIND FAVOR B.B. King

THE RISE Carl Riseley

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9

NOT TOO LATE Norah Jones <P>

THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall
DON'T WAIT UNTIL TOMORROW Leo Sayer
THE NUMBER ONE JAZZ ALBUM Various
LEONARD COHEN: I'M YOUR MAN Soundtrack
FIRST AND FOREMOST David Campbell
VERVE /| REMIXED 4 Various

COME FLY WITH ME Michael Buble <G>
CARELESS LOVE Madeleine Peyroux <G>
HALF THE PERFECT WORLD Madeleine Peyroux
LITTLE DREAMER Beth Rowley

C.W. STONEKING'S KING HOKUM C.W. Stoneking

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

Co.
RPS/WAR
RPS/WAR
RPS/WAR
WARNER
UMA
GEF/UMA
MER/UMA
BNO/EMI
BNO/EMI
VE/UMA
UMA
VE/UMA
VE/UMA
UMA
VE/UMA
WARNER
UMA
UMA
UNI/UMA
SHOCK

Cat. No.
9362499984
9362489462
9362489152
7599386622
5309510
1781241
1767189
5820672
3862192
1739968
1773107
5308109
1702408
1781086
1764345
9362486832
9823583
1703279
1777226
KHR-01
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10
14
18
11
17
21
15
19
20
29
26
27
25
24
28
22
31
16
32

38

39
34
30

Tl
106
2
90
11
4
8
197
118
23
124
6
3
11
40
94
117
81
9
143
11
76
356
100
27
113
32
35
20
47
12
39
NEW
NEW
94
NEW
RIE
86
26
86
RIE

#1 Music DVD this week
ARIA Top 40 DVD - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

HP TITLE Artist
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35
1
10
3
2
31

NO BULL: LIVE AT THE PLAZA DE TOROS DE LAS VENTAS, MADRID AC/DC <P>6
WEMBLEY LIVE Foo Fighters <G>

STIFF UPPER LIP LIVE AC/DC <P>

BEST OF ANDRE RIEU Andre Rieu <P>2

NEW YEAR'S EVE IN VIENNA Andre Rieu <P>

LIVE FROM TEXAS ZZ Top

NEIL DIAMOND'S GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond <P>7

#1'S Michael Jackson <P>8

ELVIS: THE KING OF ROCK 'N' ROLL Elvis Presley <G>

FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles <P>10
THIS IS IT FOLKS... OVER THE TOP: LIVE AT LA TROBE UNIVERSITY MELBOURNE 1979 The Angels
THE BEST OF COUNTRY MUSIC CHANNEL 2008 Various

OUT OF THE BLUE TOUR: LIVE AT WEMBLEY Electric Light Orchestra
HYDE PARK Foo Fighters <P>

DVD Led Zeppelin <P>7

HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen <P>4

ANDRE RIEU AT SCHONBRUNN VIENNA Andre Rieu <P>9
FINALLY...THE FIRST FAREWELL TOUR Phil Collins <P>

THE DVD COLLECTION: GREATEST HITS VOL. 1 Queen <P>6
WHERE THE LIGHT IS: JOHN MAYER IN LOS ANGELES John Mayer <G>
NEW YORK MEMORIES Andre Rieu <P>8

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>9

THE DVD COLLECTION: LIVE AT WEMBLEY Queen <P>4

A NIGHT IN TUSCANY Andrea Bocelli <P>

S & M Metallica <P>5

LIVE IN VIENNA Andre Rieu <P>3

PLUG ME IN AC/DC <P>6

GALA CONCERT Andre Rieu <P>2

THE VIDEOS 1989-2004 Metallica <P>4

VIVERE: LIVE IN TUSCANY Andrea Bocelli <G>

LIVE IN LAS VEGAS Celine Dion <P>3

THE BEST DAMN TOUR Avril Lavigne

ARMIN ONLY Armin van Buuren

PINK - LIVE IN EUROPE P!nk <P>4

GREATEST HITS 1998-2008 Adam Brand

'68 COMEBACK SPECIAL Elvis Presley <P>2

THE WALL Pink Floyd <P>7

MTV UNPLUGGED IN NEW YORK Nirvana <P>

THE LONG ROAD HOME: IN CONCERT John Fogerty <P>3

UNDER THE DESERT SKY Andrea Bocelli

These were in the top 40 last week:

33
35
36
37
40

10
38
4
58
76

24
5
26
1
4

AUSTRALIA'S ULTIMATE SONGS Various <G>

LIVE IN BUCHAREST - THE DANGEROUS TOUR Michael Jackson <P>2
M.O.L. Disturbed <G>

LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENA P!nk <P>7

SONGS FROM MY HEART Andre Rieu <P>5

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
ALB/SBME
RCA/SBME
ALB/SBME
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
DES/SBME
COL/SBME
EPI/SBME
RCA/SBME
WARNER
ALB/SBME
EMI
SHOCK
RCA/SBME
RHI/WAR
SBME
UMA
WARNER
EMI
COL/SBME
UNI/UMA
DES/SBME
CAP/EMI
PCI/UMA
WARNER
UNI/UMA
ALB/SBME
UNI/UMA
MUK/UMA
UNI/UMA
COL/SBME
RCA/SBME
CSR/SBME
SBME
CBR/SBME
SBME
COL/SBME
GEF/UMA
UMA
UNI/UMA

LIB/WAR
EPI/SBME
RPS/WAR
LAF/SBME
UNI/UMA

Cat. No.
88697366669
88697355779
82876866479
1774579
1779471
RV0900
CVD49014
88697278039
88697174959
2564623072
88697335912
2161899
DAVID0060
88697034539
0349701982
82876748989
1705763
2564619822
4929449
88697227279
1713579
RV0695
4904719
9823192
8536402182
1758424
88697143019
1768832
1714448
1758216
88697147879
88697328679
CSDVD0020
88697286299
005DVDCB
88697339869
50198.6
1750630
7270249
1704304

LIBDVD1087
88697107499
7599385482
88697109929
9875808
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 15t September 2008

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - SEXON FIRE Kings Of Leon
2 1 IKISSED A GIRL Katy Perry
3 - THANK-YOU FOR A LIFETIME Cliff Richards
4 3 WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls
5 4 DISTURBIA Rihanna
6 2 PJANOO Eric Prydz
7 5  THE MAN WHO CAN'T BE MOVED The Script
8 6  BEGGIN' Madcon
9 7 ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock
10 8  MOUNTAINS Biffy Clyro

11 14  SEE YOU AGAIN Miley Cyrus

12 16 COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The Dream

13 9  DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal, Calvin Harris & Chrome
14 18 MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo

15 10 LOVE IS NOISE The Verve

16 12 NO AIR Jordin Sparks Feat. Chris Brown

17 13  VIVALAVIDA Coldplay

18 - HANDLEBARS Flobots

19 11 5 YEARS TIME Noah & The Whale

20 17 PADDY'S REVENGE Steve Mac

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 - DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica

- GLASVEGAS Glasvegas
5  GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna
1  FORTH The Verve
4 ROCKFERRY Duffy
2 THE SCRIPT The Script

THE SELDOM SEEN KID Elbow

3 KING OF POP Michael Jackson
6  GOLD - GREATEST HITS Abba
10 9  VIVALAVIDA OR DEATH AND ALL HIS FRIENDS Coldplay
7 SOMEWHERE Eva Cassidy
8  ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot
13 12 MAMMA MIA! THE MOVIE Soundtrack

14 - THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Stevie Wonder
15 10 BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus

16 - THE BLOCK New Kids On The Block

17 13  THIS IS ALPHABEAT Alphabeat

18 - MY WORLD Bryn Christopher

19 17  EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown

20 - NOW YOU'RE GONE - THE ALBUM Basshunter
(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 15" September 2008

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 1 WHATEVER YOULIKET..

2 3 SO WHAT Plnk

3 2  DISTURBIA Rihanna

4 4 FOREVER Chris Brown

5 5  PAPER PLANES M.L.A.

6 9  I'MYOURS Jason Mraz

7 7 VIVALAVIDA Coldplay

8 8  CLOSER Ne-Yo

9 - INTHE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.l.Am

10 6 DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon
11 - JUST STAND UP! Artists Stand Up To Cancer

12 13 CAN'T BELIEVE IT T-Pain Feat. Lil Wayne
13 20 HOT N COLD Katy Perry

14 11  WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls
15 16 GOT MONEY Lil Wayne Feat. T-Pain

16 10 IKISSED A GIRL Katy Perry

17 17  ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks

18 12 PUT ON Young Jeezy Feat. Kanye West
19 14 TAKE A BOW Rihanna

20 15 LEAVIN' Jesse McCartney

The Billboard 200 - Top 20

TW LW  TITLE Artist

- THE RECESSION Young Jeezy

THE BLOCK New Kids On The Block

LAX The Game

ROCK N ROLL JESUS Kid Rock

ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot

A LITTLE BIT LONGER Jonas Brothers

MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack

LOST IN THE SOUND OF SEPARATION Underoath

O ~NO O WN -
OB P 0N

9 - HELLO LOVE Chris Tomlin

10 6  THACARTER Il Lil Wayne

11 8 LOVE ON THE INSIDE Sugarland

1210 VIVALAVIDA OR DEATH AND ALL HIS FRIENDS Coldplay
13 12 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna

14 11  BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus

15 7 NOW THAT'S WHAT | CALL COUNTRY Various

16 - WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS Jason Mraz
17 13  ILLUSION OF PROGRESS Staind

18 16 CAMP ROCK Soundtrack

19 - JUST A ROLLING STONE Donnie Klang

20 19 SPIRIT Leona Lewis

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 15t September 2008

Singles
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 1 I KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry
2 ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock
3 VIVALAVIDA Coldplay
WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls
SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi
RAYON DE SOLEIL/MAMAIN SUR TO William Balde
PJANOO Eric Prydz
GIVE IT 2 ME Madonna
GIB MMIR SONNE Rosenstolz
10 7 DISTURBIA Rihanna
11 11  HOT SUMMER NIGHT (OH LA LA LA) David Tavare
12 15 TIRED OF BEING SORRY Enrique Iglesias
13 12  THIS IS THE LIFE Amy McDonald
14 10 DAS HAT DIE WELT NOCH NICHT Sohne Mannheims
15 13  THE MAN WHO CANT BE MOVED The Script
16 17 BEGGIN' Madcon
17 - CEST DANS LA JOIE Mokobe
18 20 LOVE IS NOISE The Verve
19 9  DEGENERATION Mylene Farmer
20 14 CLOSER Ne-Yo

1010 o M~

Albums
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 2 VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay
2 1 ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot
3 4 FORTH The Verve
4 3 ROCKFERRY Duffy
5 5  MAMMA MIA! THE MOVIE Soundtrack
6 15  KING OF POP Michael Jackson
7 7 THIS IS THE LIFE Amy MacDonald
8 6 BACKTO BLACK Amy Winehouse
9 - MOTORIZER Motorhead
10 - EWIG Peter Maffay

11 8 HARD CANDY Madonna

12 12 SCRIPT The Script

13 18 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna

14 9  ONE CHANCE Paul Potts

15 11 GOLD - GREATEST HITS Abba

16 16 ROCK'N'ROLL JESUS Kid Rock

17 13  POINT DE SUTURE Mylene Farmer

18 - CE QUE L'ON SEME Tryo

19 19 LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi
20 17 SOMEWHERE Eva Cassidy

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 15t September 2008

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 3 SO WHAT PInk
2 1  DISTURBIA Rihanna
3 8  SEX ON FIRE Kings of Leon
4 6  JUST DANCE Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O’Donis
5 2 ENERGY Keri Hilson
6 7  LOLLILOLLI (POP THAT BODY) Three 6 Mafia
7 5  MESIAN 101 Nesian Mystik
8 10 ALWAYS ON MY MIND Tiki Taane
9 4 | KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry
10 18 ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks
11 19 SEE YOU AGAIN Miley Cyrus
12 - ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock
13 9 INTHE AYER Flo Rida
14 13 INTHE AIR TONIGHT Phil Collins
15 12 SHAKE IT Metro Station
16 11  WHENIGROW UP The Pussycat Dolls
17 - HOT N COLD Katy Perry
18 17 CLOSER Ne-Yo
19 16 VIVALAVIDA Coldplay
20 - WARWICK AVENUE Duffy
Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 2 MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack
- ANOTHERLAND Dave Dobbyn
4 .. .HITS Phil Collins

BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus

3 SOLID GROUND The Black Seeds
6  FLIGHT OF THE CONCHORDS Flight Of The Conchords
5  ROCKFERRY Duffy
1
7
9

OO Ol WwWwhN

ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot

VIVA LA VIDA OR DEATH AND ALL HIS FRIENDS Coldplay
AT HER VERY BEST Dusty Springfield

11 14 THE BEST OF Creedence Clearwater Revival

12 15 PAST, PRESENT, FUTURE Tiki Taane

13 8 INDESTRUCTIBLE Disturbed

14 13  KING OF POP: NEW ZEALAND COLLECTION Michael Jackson
15 17 ROCK OF AGES: DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Def Leppard
16 12 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD: RELOADED Rihanna

17 11 LAXThe Game

18 10 FORTH The Verve

19 16 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas

20 - BACKTO BLACK: DELUXE EDITION Amy Winehouse

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 15t September 2008

Singles
Artist
AC/DC

CILMI, GABRIELLA

GREEN, MICKY
PENDULUM

SPARRO, SAM

URBAN, KEITH

Albums
Artists
AIRBOURNE

CILMI, GABRIELLA

PENDULUM

URBAN, KEITH
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Title
Rock N’ Roll Train

Sweet About Me

Oh!
Propane Nightmares

Black & Gold

You Look Good In My Shirt

Title
Runnin’ Wild

Lessons To Be Learned

Hold Your Colour
In Silico

Greatest Hits

Dist.
SBME

WAR

UMA
INE

UMA

EMI

Dist.
EMI
WAR

INE

EMI

Country
Canada

UK
Europe

Europe
UK

UK
Europe

Canada

Country
Canada

UK
Europe

UK
UK

USA
Canada

W
79

42
5

91
71

36
90

61

W
93

34
19

48
44

96
60

LW
(85)
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New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

ASTREETLIGHTSONG THE OCEAN FLOOR CD - Singles MGM SJ010

CURE, THE HYPNAGOGIC STATES CD - Singles UMA 1782688
ONLY ONE - REMIX 4 BY 30 SECONDS TO MARS, THE - FREAKSHOW - WOLVES AT THE GATE REMIX BY JADE PUGET - SLEEP WHEN I'M DEAD -
REMIX 4 BY GERARD WAY (MCR) - PERFECT BOY - REMIX 4 BY PATRICK STUMP / PETE, THE - EXPLODING HEAD SYNDROME - 4 SINGLE REMIX

BY 65 DAY

CYRUS, MILEY BREAKOUT Digital Tracks EMI
BREAKOUT

DEVI LOVATO AND JO JONAS THIS IS ME Digital Tracks EMI
THIS IS ME

JAMES, KAZ WE HOLD ON CD - Singles SBM 88697364502

JONAS BROTHERS BURNIN' UP CD - Singles EMI 2424162
BURNIN' UP - BURNIN' UP (NO RAP)

KEYS, ALICIA SUPERWOMAN Digital Tracks SBM

MISSION CONTROL INNERSPACE CD - Singles UMA ETCETCDO004
INNERSPACE - CHARIOTS OF FIRE - SHE IS THE FUTURE - SILHOUETTE - SO LOW, SO HIGH

NOLL, SHANNON SUMMERTIME CD - Singles SBM 88697385762
SUMMERTIME - WALLS (LIVE AT THE BASEMENT)

RASCAL, DIZZEE DANCE WIV ME CD - Singles UMA HUSSYCD5088
DANCE WIV ME (RADIO EDIT) - DANCE WIV ME (EXTENDED MIX) - DANCE WIV ME (AGENT X REMIX)

RICKI-LEE WIGGLE IT CD - Singles SHK PUBLIC018

RUSSIAN WINTERS GIVE UP THE GHOST EP CD - Singles MGM RW2008

SOULJA BOY TELL 'EM DONK CD - Singles UMA 1785603
DONK - YAHHH! - WIDEBOYS REMIX BASSLINE MIX

SPARKS, JORDIN ONE STEP AT ATIME CD - Singles SBM 88697372732

ONE STEP AT A TIME (MAIN VERSION) - ONE STEP AT A TIME (GRAYSON REMIX) - ONE STEP AT A TIME (NEVINS RADIO MIX) - ONE STEP AT A

TIME (RIZZO FUNK GENERATION CLUB MIX) - ONE STEP AT A TIME (TONAL REMIX)

TORUN BOMBER WHEN DEATH RODE THE ENGINE CD - Singles MGM WIREQ08
USHER WHAT'S YOUR NAME CD - Singles SBM 88697379362

WHAT'S YOUR NAME - WHAT'S YOUR NAME (INSTRUMENTAL)

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

AERIAL MAPS, THE IN THE BLINDING SUNLIGHT Compact Disc MGM PB048
ALL THAT REMAINSOVERCOME Compact Disc SHK CTX432CD
BEN ELY'S RADIO TRANSCENDING REALITY Compact Disc MGM V105
FIVE

I'M PSYCHED - GET ON THE MIC AND RIDE IT LIKE A BIKE - SLAM DANCE - TRANSCENDING REALITY - WIZARD IS DOWN BY THE RIVER, THE - NIGHTMARE KID -
EAGLEHAWK STALLIONFEET - WHOLE WIDE WORLD - YOUR HOT - DO IT!!!! - BIG LOVE - | FEEL WEIRD - RADIO SHOW - RADARS ARE ALIVE WITH ALIENS, THE

BLUES TRAVELER NORTH HOLLYWOOD SHOOTOUT Compact Disc UMA 1781723

FOREVER OWED - ALBUM VERSION - YOU, ME AND EVERYTHING - ALBUM VERSION - LOVE DOES - ALBUM VERSION - BORROWED TIME - ALBUM VERSION -
BEACONS - ALBUM VERSION, THE - ORANGE IN THE SUN - ALBUM VERSION - WHAT REMAINS - ALBUM VERSION - HOW YOU REMEMBER IT - ALBUM VERSION -

QUEEN OF SARAJEVO - ALBUM VERSION, THE - FREE WILLIS (RUMINATIONS FROM BEHIND UNCLE BOB'S M

BONEY M ULTIMATE BONEY M: LONG VERSIONS & RARITIES Compact Disc SBM 88697349102
HELP! HELP! (LONG VERSION) - RIVERS OF BABYLON - MARY'S BOY CHILD/OH MY LORD (12' VERSION) - DANCING IN THE STREETS (12' VERSION) - RIBBONS OF
BLUE - GOTTA GO HOME - BAHAMA MAMA (LONG VERSION) - NO MORE CHAIN GANG (12' VERSION) - | SEE A BOAT ON THE RIVER - MY FRIEND JACK - CHILDREN
OF PARADISE - GADDA-DA-VIDA (MAXI VERSION)

BROWN, ARTHUR  THE AMAZING WORLD OF ARTHUR BROWN:THE VOICE OF LOVE Compact Disc MGM CBCD07002

BUCKLEY, JEFF  GRACE Compact Disc SBM 88697352372

MOJO PIN - GRACE - LAST GOODBYE (EDIT) - LILAC WINE - SO REAL - HALLELUJAH - LOVER, YOU SHOULD'VE COME OVER - CORPUS CHRISTI CAROL
LIFE - DREAM BROTHER - FORGET HER

- ETERNAL

LIVE AT SIN-E Compact Disc SBM 88697352392

BE MY HUSBAND (LIVE) - LOVER, YOU SHOULD'VE COME OVER (LIVE) - MOJO PIN (LIVE) - MONOLOGUE - DUANE EDDY, SONGS FOR LOVERS (LIVE) - GRACE (LIVE)
- MONOLOGUE - REVERB, THE DOORS (LIVE) - STRANGE FRUIT (LIVE) - NIGHT FLIGHT (LIVE) - IF YOU KNEW (LIVE) - MONOLOGUE - FABULOUS TIM FOR A

GUINNESS (LIVE) - LAST GOODBYE (LIVE) - TWELFTH OF NEVER (LIVE), THE - MONOLOGUE - CAFE DAYS (LIVE) - MONOLOGUE - ETERNAL LIFE (LIVE) -

LIFE (LIVE) - JUST LIKE A WOMAN (LIVE) - FALSE START / DIALOGUE - APOLOGY, MILES DAVIS (LIVE) - CALLING YOU (LIVE) - MONOLOGUE - HE'S HOT,
ELVIS (LIVE) - YEH JO HALKA SAROOR HAE (LIVE) - MONOLOGUE - I'M A RIDICULOUS PERSON (LIVE) - IF YOU SEE HER, SAY HELLO (LIVE) - MONOLOG

ETERNAL
HE'S MY
UE - MATT

DILLON, HOLLIES, CLASSIC ROCK RADIO (LIVE) - DINK'S SONG (LIVE) - MONOLOGUE - MUSICAL CHAIRS (LIVE) - DROWN IN MY OWN TEARS (LIVE) - MONOLOGUE -

THE SUCKIEST WATER (LIVE) - WAY YOUNG LOVERS DO (LIVE), THE - MONOLOGUE - WALK THROUGH WALLS (LIVE) - JE NEN CONNAIS PAS LA FIN (LI

VE AT SIN-E)

- | SHALL BE RELEASED (LIVE) - SWEET THING (LIVE) - MONOLOGUE - GOOD NIGHT BILL (LIVE) - HALLELUJAH (LIVE) - INTERVIEW WITH JEFF BUCKLEY (DVD VIDEO

VERSION) - WAY YOUNG LOVERS DO (DVD VIDEO VERSION), THE - KICK OUT THE JAMS (DVD VIDEO VERSION) - NEW YEAR'S EVE PRAYER (DVD VIDE
PLAY ALL - RESUME

O VERSION) -

CASH, JOHNNY AT SAN QUENTIN Compact Disc SBM 88697352412
BIG RIVER - | STILL MISS SOMEONE - WRECK OF THE OLD 97 - | WALK THE LINE - DARLIN' COMPANION - | DON'T KNOW WHERE I'M BOUND - STARKVILLE CITY JAIL -
SAN QUENTIN - WANTED MAN - A BOY NAMED SUE - (THERE'LL BE) PEACE IN THE VALLEY - RING OF FIRE - HE TURNED THE WATER INTO WINE - DADDY SANG

BASS - OLD ACCOUNT WAS SETTLED LONG AGO, THE - FOLSOM PRISON BLUES - REBEL - JOHNNY YUMA, THE
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CASSAR-DALEY,
TROY

CHAPMAN, TRACY

CLAPTON, ERIC

COCKER, JOE

COMO, PERRY
CURSE OF
COMPANY, THE

DE HEER, ISAAC
DEF LEPPARD

DEREK AND THE
DOMINOES

DND

DORA THE
EXPLORER

DUBB UNION
ETYPE
FANDANGLE
FUJIYA & MIYAGI

GRAFTON PRIMARYEON

GYM CLASS
HEROES

HARRISON,
WILBERT
HAWNAY TROOF
HILL, L.J.

HIM

HOLMES, DAVID

PERSONAL FILE Compact Disc SBM 88697352422

LETTER EDGED IN BLACK, THE - THERE'S A MOTHER ALWAYS WAITING AT HOME - ENGINEER'S DYING CHILD, THE - MY MOTHER WAS A LADY - WINDING STREAM,
THE - FAR AWAY PLACES - GALWAY BAY - WHEN | STOP DREAMING - DRINK TO ME ONLY WITH THINE EYES - I'LL TAKE YOU HOME AGAIN KATHLEEN - MISSOURI
WALTZ - LOUISIANA MAN - PARADISE - | DON'T BELIEVE YOU WANTED TO LEAVE - JIM, | WORE A TIE TODAY - SAGINAW, MICHIGAN - WHEN IT'S SPRINGTIME IN
ALASKA (IT'S FORTY BELOW) - GIRL IN SASKATOON - CREMATION OF SAM MCGEE, THE - TIGER WHITEHEAD - IT'S ALL OVER - A FAST SONG - VIRGIE - | WANTED
SO - IT TAKES ONE TO KNOW ME - SEAL IT IN MY HEART AND MIND - WILDWOOD IN THE PINES - WHO AT MY DOOR IS STANDING - HAVE THINE OWN WAY LORD -
LIGHTS OF MAGDALA - IF JESUS EVER LOVED A WOMAN - LILY OF THE VALLEY, THE - HAVE A DRINK OF WATER - WAY WORN TRAVELER, THE - LOOK UNTO THE
EAST - MATTHEW 24 (IS KNOCKING AT THE DOOR) - HOUSE IS FALLING DOWN, THE - ONE OF THESE DAYS I'M GONNA SIT DOWN AND TALK TO P - WHAT ON
EARTH (WILL YOU DO FOR HEAVEN'S SAKE) - MY CHILDREN WALK IN THE TRUTH - NO EARTHLY GOOD - SANCTIFIED - LORD, LORD, LORD - WHAT IS MAN - OVER
THE NEXT HILL (WE'LL BE HOME) - A HALF A MILE A DAY - FARTHER ALONG - LIFE'S RAILWAY TO HEAVEN - IN THE SWEET BYE AND BYE

BORN TO SURVIVE: THE BEST OF TROY CASSAR-DALEY Compact Disc EMI 2425012

BORN TO SURVIVE - LONESOME BUT FREE - THEY DON'T MAKE 'EM LIKE THAT ANYMORE - EVERYTHING'S GOING TO BE ALRIGHT - TRUE BELIEVER - GOING BACK
HOME - | WISH | WAS A TRAIN - BIRD ON A WIRE - BIGGEST DISAPPOINTMENT, THE - LITTLE THINGS - RIVER BOY - LAST MILE HOME - BAR ROOM ROSES - LADIES
IN MY LIFE - MAKE THE MOST (OF EVERYDAY WITH YOU) - RAMBLIN' MAN - | WANNA GO BACK - TRAINS - DREAM OUT LOUD - WALKING AWAY

CROSSROADS / TRACY CHAPMAN Compact Disc WAR 8122799089
TALKIN' BOUT A REVOLUTION - CROSSROADS - BRIDGES - FAST CAR - FREEDOM NOW - ACROSS THE LINES - MATERIAL WORLD - BEHIND THE WALL - BE
CAREFUL OF MY HEART - BABY CAN | HOLD YOU - SUBCITY - MOUNTAINS O' THINGS - SHE'S GOT HER TICKET - BORN TO FIGHT - A HUNDRED YEARS - WHY? -
THIS TIME - FOR MY LOVER - ALL THAT YOU HAVE IS YOUR SOUL - IF NOT NOW... - FOR YOU

ROAD TO ESCONDIDO / BACK HOME Compact Disc WAR 9362498378
SO TIRED - DANGER - SAY WHAT YOU WILL - HEADS IN GEORGIA - I'M GOING LEFT - MISSING PERSON - LOVE DON'T LOVE NOBODY - WHEN THE WAR IS OVER -
REVOLUTION - SPORTING LIFE BLUES - LOVE COMES TO EVERYONE - DEAD END ROAD - LOST AND FOUND - IT'S EASY - PIECE OF MY HEART - HARD TO THRILL -
ONE DAY - ANYWAY THE WIND BLOWS - ONE TRACK MIND - THREE LITTLE GIRLS - RUN HOME TO ME - DON'T CRY SISTER - BACK HOME - LAST WILL AND
TESTAMENT - WHO AM | TELLING YOU? - RIDE THE RIVER

MAD DOGS & ENGLISHMEN Vinyl UMA 3960021
I'LL DROWN IN MY OWN TEARS (MEDLEY) - HONKY TONK WOMEN - WHEN SOMETHING IS WRONG WITH MY BABY (MEDLEY) - STICKS AND STONES - CRY ME A
RIVER - I'VE BEEN LOVING YOU TOO LONG - BIRD ON THE WIRE - GIRL FROM THE NORTH COUNTRY - FEELIN' ALRIGHT - PLEASE GIVE PEACE A CHANCE - SHE
CAME IN THROUGH THE BATHROOM WINDOW - SUPERSTAR - SPACE CAPTAIN - LET'S GO GET STONED - LETTER, THE - DELTA LADY
GREATEST HITS 1943-1953 Compact Disc

LEO MAGNETS JOINS A GANG Compact Disc

SHK FADCD2001
UMA 1783061

PARADE DIVINE, THE - FLEETS IN THE FOG - ANY DAY - HOMECOMING - LEO MAGNETS SINGS - ALL THE MINES - SIDE BY SIDE - | HAVE A SIMPLE LIFE - KITES OF
THE COUNTRIES, THE - WHITE CLOTHES - OH BROTHER

ISAAC DE HEER Compact Disc MGM CIL001C1404S

PYROMANIA Vinyl UMA 8103081
FOOLIN' - ROCK ROCK (TILL YOU DROP) - ROCK OF AGES - PHOTOGRAPH - COMIN' UNDER FIRE - STAGEFRIGHT - ACTIONINOT WORDS - TOO LATE FOR LOVE - DIE
HARD THE HUNTER - BILLY'S GOT A GUN

LAYLA AND OTHER ASSORTED LOVE SONGS Vinyl UMA 5310373
TELL THE TRUTH - | LOOKED AWAY - WHY DOES LOVE GOT TO BE SO SAD - BELL BOTTOM BLUES - HAVE YOU EVER LOVED A WOMAN - KEEP ON GROWING -
NOBODY KNOWS YOU WHEN YOU'RE DOWN AND OUT - LITTLE WING - | AM YOURS - IT'S TOO LATE - LAYLA - ANYDAY - KEY TO THE HIGHWAY - THORN TREE IN
THE GARDEN

FLOW Compact Disc AHD AMP034
15 MINUTES LATE - FLOW - YOUR LONELY ROOM - RETURN TO SENDER - TIME TO FIGHT - DELAYED - SENSE OF PLACE - SILENT STARE - METRO - TWENTY SEVEN
- SALIVA COLADA - TERMS OF AGREEMENT - PRESSURE - HEALTHPLAN

DORA THE EXPLORER PARTY FAVOURITES Compact Disc SBM 88697304662

DORA THE EXPLORER REMIX - WHEELS ON THE BUS - OLD MACDONALD HAD A FARM - MARY HAD A LITTLE LAMB - B-I-N-G-O - HERE WE GO ROUND THE
MULBERRY BUSH - ITSY BITSY SPIDER - TRAVEL SONG (REPRISE) - ROW, ROW, ROW YOUR BOAT - LONDON BRIDGE - I'M A LITTLE TEAPOT - TWINKLE, TWINKLE
LITTLE STAR - HOKEY POKEY - IF YOU'RE HAPPY AND YOU KNOW IT - CHICKEN DANCE - HAPPY BIRTHDAY/CUMPLEANOS FELIZ

DUBB UNION Compact Disc SHK METHOD148
ETYPE Compact Disc MGM ETJ009
FLY AWAY Compact Disc MGM TS009X
LIGHTBULBS Compact Disc INE PODCD0724

Vinyl INE FTHO61LP

KNICKERBOCKER - UH - PICKPOCKET - GOOSEBUMPS - ROOK - TO QUEEN'S PAWN SIX - SORE THUMB - DISHWASHER - PTERODACTYLS - PUSSYFOOTING -
LIGHTBULBS - HUNDREDS & THOUSANDS

MGM RESGP009
WAR 7567899316

Compact Disc

THE QUILT Compact Disc

GUILTY AS CHARGED - DRNK TXT RMEO - PEACE SIGN/INDEX DOWN - LIKE FATHER, LIKE SON [PAPA'S SONG] (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - BLINDED BY THE SUN -
CATCH ME IF YOU CAN (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - COOKIE JAR - LIVE A LITTLE (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - DON'T TELL ME IT'S OVER - LIVE FOREVER (FLY
WITH ME) - KISSIN' EARS - HOME (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - NO PLACE TO RUN (ALBUM VERSION) - COMING CLEAN (ALBUM VERSION)

LET'S WORK TOGETHER Compact Disc SHK ACRCD103
ISLANDS OF AYLE Compact Disc MGM V101
NAMOI MUD Compact Disc INE LORCD110

18TH DAY OF MAY - SOMETIMES LOVE MAKES YOU WALK ALONE - PRETTY BIRD TREE - COLD WIND - MOVING ME INSIDE - STREETS OF ARMIDALE - COWBOYS
NEVER CHANGE - I'VE WALKED A MILLION MILES - TEARS IN THE DUST - GRANDFATHER HILL - NAMOI MUD - LE LUMIERE

DARK LIGHT / VENUS DOOM Compact Disc WAR 9362498376
VAMPIRE HEART - VENUS DOOM - WINGS OF A BUTTERFLY - LOVE IN COLD BLOOD - UNDER THE ROSE - PASSION'S KILLING FLOOR - KILLING LONELINESS - KISS
OF DAWN, THE - DARK LIGHT - SLEEPWALKING PAST HOPE - BEHIND THE CRIMSON DOOR - DEAD LOVERS' LANE - FACE OF GOD, THE - SONG OR SUICIDE -
DRUNK ON SHADOWS - BLEED WELL - PLAY DEAD - CYANIDE SUN - IN THE NIGHTSIDE OF EDEN

THE HOLY PICTURES Compact Disc UMA 1777275
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ISIS
JACKSON,
MICHAEL

JOAN AS POLICE
WOMAN

JOHN, ELTON

JOPLIN, JANIS

KANE, DANITY

KISS

LARGE
PROFESSOR

LATTIMORE,
KENNY

LLCOOLJ
LOYDELL, TIM

MATCHBOX
TWENTY

MCCOMISKEY,
BILLY

MEEGO, WALTER
MENTAL AS
ANYTHING

METALLICA

MIGHTY
UNDERDOGS, THE

MOTORHEAD

NELLY

NEW KIDS ON THE
BLOCK

| HEARD WONDERS - ALBUM VERSION - STORY OF THE INK - LOVE REIGN OVER ME - THEME/.M.C - HOLY PICTURES - KILL HER WITH KINDNESS - MELANIE - HEY
MAGGY - BIRTH - BALLAD OF SARAH AND JACK, THE

NOT IN RIVERS BUT IN DROPS Compact Disc SHK IPC099
KING OF POP Compact Disc SBM 88697356242

BILLIE JEAN (SINGLE VERSION) - MAN IN THE MIRROR - SMOOTH CRIMINAL - BEAT IT (SINGLE VERSION) - THRILLER (SINGLE VERSION) - THEY DON'T CARE ABOUT
US (LP EDIT) - WHO IS IT (7" EDIT) - BLACK OR WHITE - YOU ROCK MY WORLD (WITH INTRO) - WANNA BE STARTIN' SOMETHIN' (SINGLE VERSION) - WAY YOU MAKE
ME FEEL (ALBUM VERSION), THE - DON'T STOP 'TIL YOU GET ENOUGH (EDITED SINGLE) - DIRTY DIANA - BLOOD ON THE DANCE FLOOR - ROCK WITH YOU (SINGLE
VERSION) - STRANGER IN MOSCOW - REMEMBER THE TIME - WILL YOU BE THERE (SINGLE VERSION) - GIVE IN TO ME - YOU ARE NOT ALONE (SINGLE VERSION) -
BAD - EARTH SONG (RADIO EDIT) - SPEECHLESS - HUMAN NATURE - HEAL THE WORLD (7" EDIT) - DANGEROUS - BLAME IT ON THE BOOGIE - GHOSTS - OFF THE
WALL - BUTTERFLIES - SAY SAY SAY - SCREAM - THRILLER MEGAMIX

REAL LIFE Compact Disc WAR PIASL027CD

REAL LIFE - ETERNAL FLAME - FEED THE LIGHT - RIDE, THE - | DEFY - FLUSHED CHEST - CHRISTOBEL - SAVE ME - ANYONE - WE DON'T OWN IT

GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD Compact Disc UMA 5310374
SWEET PAINTED LADY - FUNERAL FOR A FRIEND/LOVE LIES BLEEDING - BALLAD OF DANNY BAILEY (1909-34), THE - CANDLE IN THE WIND - DIRTY LITTLE GIRL -
BENNIE AND THE JETS - GOODBYE YELLOW BRICK ROAD - ALL THE GIRLS LOVE ALICE - THIS SONG HAS NO TITLE - YOUR SISTER CAN'T TWIST (BUT SHE CAN
ROCK 'N'ROLL) - GREY SEAL - VERSION 1973 - SATURDAY NIGHT'S ALRIGHT (FOR FIGHTING) - JAMAICA JERK-OFF - ROY ROGERS - I'VE SEEN THAT MOVIE TOO -
SOCIAL DISEASE - HARMONY

PEARL Compact Disc SBM 88697352362
MORE OVER - CRY BABY - AWOMAN LEFT LONELY - HALF MOON - BURIED ALIVE IN THE BLUES - MY BABY - ME AND BOBBY MCGEE - MERCEDES BENZ - TRUST
ME - GET IT WHILE YOU CAN - TELL MAMA (LIVE) - LITTLE GIRL BLUE (LIVE) - TRY (JUST A LITTLE BIT HARDER) (LIVE) - CRY BABY (LIVE)

WELCOME TO THE DOLLHOUSE Compact Disc WAR 7567899489
WELCOME TO THE DOLLHOUSE - BAD GIRL - DAMAGED (ALBUM VERSION) - PRETTY BOY (ALBUM VERSION) - STRIP TEASE (ALBUM VERSION) - SUCKA FOR LOVE
(ALBUM VERSION) - SECRET PLACE INTERLUDE (ALBUM VERSION) - ECSTASY - 2 OF YOU (ALBUM VERSION) - LIGHTS OUT (ALBUM VERSION) - PICTURE THIS
INTERLUDE (ALBUM VERSION) - POETRY (ALBUM VERSION) - KEY TO MY HEART (ALBUM VERSION) - FLASHBACK INTERLUDE (ALBUM VERSION) - IS ANYBODY
LISTENING (ALBUM VERSION) - AIN'T GOING

ALIVE! Vinyl UMA 8227801
DEUCE (LIVE, 1975) - WATCHIN' YOU (LIVE, 1975) - STRUTTER (LIVE) - 100,000 YEARS (LIVE) - GOT TO CHOOSE (LIVE) - BLACK DIAMOND (LIVE) - HOTTER THAN HELL
(LIVE) - ROCK BOTTOM (LIVE) - FIREHOUSE (LIVE) - COLD GIN (LIVE AT COBO HALL, 1975) - NOTHIN' TO LOSE (LIVE) - ROCK AND ROLL ALL NITE (LIVE, 1975) - CMON
AND LOVE ME (LIVE) - LET ME GO, ROCK 'N' ROLL (LIVE) - PARASITE (LIVE) - SHE (LIVE)

MAIN SOURCE Compact Disc INE GDM003CD

ENTRANCE, THE - HOT: SIZZLIN', SCORCHIN', TORCHIN', BLAZIN' - MAICA LIVING - PUMP YA FIST LIKE THIS - PARTY TIME - IN THE GHETTO - HARDCORE HIP HOP -
FRANTIC BARZ - SEWIN' LOVE - RUDOPEDAPNNOYD PT. 1 - RUDOPEDAPNNOYD PT. 2 - RUDOPEDAPNNOYD PT. 3 - CLASSIC EMERGENCY - ROCKIN' HIP HOP -
LARGE PRO SAYS - TO THE MEADOWS - HARDEST, THE

TIMELESS Compact Disc UMA 1775296

SOMETHING - ALBUM VERSION - EVERYBODY HERE WANTS YOU - ALBUM VERSION - YOU ARE MY STARSHIP - AND | LOVE HER - ALBUM VERSION - COME DOWN
IN TIME - ALBUM VERSION - AIN'T NO WAY - ALBUM VERSION - THAT'S THE WAY LOVE IS - ALBUM VERSION - IT AIN'T NO USE - ALBUM VERSION - | LOVE YOU MORE
THAN WORDS CAN SAY - ALBUM VERSION - UNDENIABLY - ALBUM VERSION - GIVING UP - ALBUM VERSION

EXIT 13 Digital Tracks UMA
SOME STRANGERS SHIP Compact Disc AHD KP001
MORNING STAR - REFLECTIONS - CRUISIN' - TREE OF OUR FOREFATHERS - MY OH MY - RAINSONG

YOURSELF OR SOMEONE LIKE YOU / MAD SEASON Compact Disc WAR 7567898873

ANGRY - REAL WORLD - BLACK & WHITE PEOPLE - LONG DAY - CRUTCH - 3 AM - LAST BEAUTIFUL GIRL - PUSH - GIRL LIKE THAT - IF YOU'RE GONE - BACK 2 GOOD
- MAD SEASON - REST STOP - DAMN - BURN, THE - ARGUE - KODY - BENT - BED OF LIES - BUSTED - LEAVE - SHAME - STOP - HANG - YOU WON'T BE MINE

OUTSIDE THE BOX Compact Disc MGM COM4488
VOYAGER Compact Disc SBM BRRLP001
FUNDAMENTAL AS ANYTHING / CREATURES OF LEISURE Compact Disc WAR 5186505062

YOURE SO STRONG - SPIRIT GOT LOST - FLOAT AWAY - BIG WHEEL - LIVE IT UP - BRAIN BRAIN - BITTER TO SWALLOW - SURF & MULL & SEX & FUN - CLOSE AGAIN

- GOOD FRIDAY - SPACE TO LET - DATE WITH DESTINY - NOT ENOUGH - HOLD ON (ABC TV "COUNTDOWN" CLIP & SEGME - DRINKING OF HER LIPS - STONES OF

THE HEART - FIONA - | JUST WANNA BE HAPPY - NOTHING'S GOING RIGHT TODAY - SPLASHING - RED TO GREEN - BUS RIDE - COUNTRY IN THE CONCRETE - LET'S

NOT GET SENTIMENTAL

DEATH MAGNETIC Compact Disc UMA 1773726
Compact Disc UMA 1773728

THAT WAS JUST YOUR LIFE - END OF THE LINE, THE - BROKEN, BEAT & SCARRED - DAY THAT NEVER COMES, THE - ALL NIGHTMARE LONG - CYANIDE -
UNFORGIVEN I, THE - JUDAS KISS, THE - SUICIDE & REDEMPTION - MY APOCALYPSE

DROPPIN' SCIENCE FICTION Compact Disc INE DJX165CD

MONSTER - HANDS IN THE AR - SO SAD - GUN FIGHT - ILL VACATION - SCIENCE FICTION - LAUGHING AT YOU - ESCAPE - DOGLUDE - FOLKS - UFC REMIX - WANT
YOU BACK - AYE - WAR WALK - VICTORIOUS

ACE OF SPADES Vinyl UMA 5310375
FIRE FIRE - ACE OF SPADES - LOVE ME LIKE A REPTILE - JAILBAIT - SHOOT YOU IN THE BACK - DANCE - LIVE TO WIN - BITE THE BULLET - FAST AND LOOSE -
CHASE IS BETTER THAN THE CATCH, THE - (WE ARE) THE ROAD CREW - HAMMER, THE

BRASS KNUCKLES Compact Disc UMA 1785291
UAINTHIM - HOLD UP - LA. - LONG NIGHT - LIE - PARTY PEOPLE (DIRTY VERSION) - SELF ESTEEM - BODY ON ME - STEPPED ON MY J'Z - LET IT GO LIL MOMMA -
ONE / ONLY - ALBUM VERSION (EXPLICIT) - CHILL - WHO F*CKS WIT ME - UCUD GEDIT - WADSYANAME - DIRTY EDIT

THE BLOCK Compact Disc UMA 1782800
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CLICK CLICK CLICK - ALBUM VERSION - SINGLE - ALBUM VERSION - BIG GIRL NOW - ALBUM VERSION - SUMMERTIME - 2 IN THE MORNING - ALBUM VERSION -
GROWN MAN - ALBUM VERSION - DIRTY DANCING - ALBUM VERSION - SEXIFY MY LOVE - ALBUM VERSION - TWISTED - ALBUM VERSION - FULL SERVICE - ALBUM
VERSION - LIGHTS, CAMERA, ACTION - ALBUM VERSION - PUT IT ON MY TAB - ALBUM VERSION - STARE AT YOU - CLOSE TO YOU - ONE SONG - ALBUM VERSION -
OFFICIALLY OVER - ALBUM VERSION

NIX, DON GOING DOWN Compact Disc MGM 250211

ONE LITTLE PLANE UNTIL Compact Disc INE TEXT005CD
RISE - NOBODY OUT THERE - MAKE OF ME - SUNSHINE KID - UNTIL - SUMMER STREAM - LOTUS FLOWER - SNAILS ARE OUT TONIGHT, THE - TAKE ME HOME -
LONG TIME AGO - WAILS, THE

OPM GOLDEN STATE OF MIND Compact Disc SHK NZE97

P.O.D. SATELLITE / THE FUNDAMENTAL ELEMENTS OF SOUTHTOWN Compact Disc WAR 8122799108

PALMER, AMANDA

PAUL, SEAN

POLICE, THE

SET IT OFF - GREETINGS - HOLLYWOOD - ALIVE (NEW ALBUM/CHRIS LORD-ALGE MIX VERSION) - SOUTHTOWN - BOOM - CHECKIN' LEVELS - YOUTH OF THE
NATION (ALBUM VERSION) - CELESTIAL - ROCK THE PARTY - LIE DOWN - SATELLITE (ALBUM VERSION) - RIDICULOUS - SET YOUR EYES TO ZION (LP VERSION) -
MESSENJAH, THE - LO SIENTO - GUITARRAS DE AMOR - BULLET THE BLUE SKY - ANYTHING RIGHT - PSALM 150 - GHETTO - IMAGE - MASTERPIECE CONSPIRACY -
SHOUTS - WITHOUT JAH, NOTHIN' - TRIBAL - THINKING ABOUT FOREVER - FREESTYLE - PORTRAIT - FOLLOW ME - OUTKAST - WHATEVER IT TAKES

WHO KILLED AMANDA PALMER Compact Disc WAR RR79255
ASTRONAUT - RUNS IN THE FAMILY - AMPERSAND (ALBUM VERSION) - LEEDS UNITED - BLAKE SAYS - STRENGTH THROUGH MUSIC - GUITAR HERO - HAVE TO
DRIVE - WHAT'S THE USE OF WOND'RIN'? - OASIS - POINT OF IT ALL (ALBUM VERSION), THE - ANOTHER YEAR (ALBUM VERSION)

DUTTY ROCK / THE TRINITY Compact Disc WAR 7567898872
DUTTY ROCK INTRO - FIRE LINKS INTRO - SHOUT (STREET RESPECT) - HEAD IN THE ZONE - WE BE BURNIN' (RECOGNIZE IT - AMENDED ALBUM VERSION) - GIMME
THE LIGHT - LIKE GLUE - SEND IT ON - EVER BLAZIN' - GET BUSY - TOP OF THE GAME - EYE DEH A MI KNEE - GIVE IT UP TO ME - POLICE SKIT (ALBUM VERSION) -
GANJA BREED - YARDIE BONE - CONCRETE - NEVER GONNA BE THE SAME - I'M STILL IN LOVE WITH YOU - I'LL TAKE YOU THERE - INTERNATIONAL AFFAIR -
TEMPERATURE - CAN YOU DO THE WORK - BREAKOUT - PUNKIE - HEAD TO TOE - MY NAME - CONNECTION - JUKIN' PUNNY - STRAIGHT UP - ALL ON ME - UPTOWN
HATERS SKIT (ALBUM VERSION) - GIMME THE LIGHT (PASS THE DRO-VOISIER REMIX) - CHANGE THE GAME - BUBBLE - TRINITY, THE - SHAKE THAT THING - ESA
LOCA - IT'S ON (ALBUM VERSION) - PUNKIE (ESPANOL)

SYNCHRONICITY Vinyl UMA 3937351

SYNCHRONICITY | - WALKING IN YOUR FOOTSTEPS - O MY GOD - MOTHER - MISS GRADENKO - SYNCHRONICITY Il - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE - KING OF PAIN -
WRAPPED AROUND YOUR FINGER - TEA IN THE SAHARA

PRETTY THINGS, BALBOA ISLAND Compact Disc MGM CBCD07001

THE

QUEEN + PAUL THE COSMOS ROCKS Compact Disc EMI 2422942

RODGERS

Compact Disc EMI 2370282

COSMOS ROCKIN' - TIME TO SHINE - STILL BURNIN' - SMALL - WARBOYS - WE BELIEVE - CALL ME - VOODOO - SOME THINGS THAT GLITTER - C-LEBRITY -
THROUGH THE NIGHT - SAY IT'S NOT TRUE - SURF'S UP ... SCHOOL'S OUT! - SMALL REPRISE

RAMONES RAMONES / ROCKET TO RUSSIA Compact Disc WAR 8122799118
BLITZKRIEG BOP - CRETIN HOP - BEAT ON THE BRAT - ROCKAWAY BEACH - JUDY IS A PUNK - HERE TODAY, GONE TOMORROW - LOCKET LOVE - | WANNA BE
YOUR BOYFRIEND - CHAINSAW - | DON'T CARE - NOW | WANNA SNIFF SOME GLUE - SHEENA IS A PUNK ROCKER - WE'RE A HAPPY FAMILY - | DON'T WANNA GO
DOWN TO THE B - LOUDMOUTH - TEENAGE LOBOTOMY - DO YOU WANNA DANCE? - HAVANA AFFAIR - | WANNA BE WELL - LISTEN TO MY HEART - | CAN'T GIVE
YOU ANYTHING - 53RD & 3RD - RAMONA - LET'S DANCE - SURFIN' BIRD - | DON'T WANNA WALK AROUND WITH YOU - WHY IS IT ALWAYS THIS WAY? - TODAY YOUR
LOVE TOMORROW THE W - NEEDLES & PINS (EARLY VERSION) - | WANNA BE YOUR BOYFRIEND - SLUG (DEMO) - JUDY IS A PUNK - IT'S A LONG WAY BACK TO
GERMANY (U.K. B-SIDE) - | DON'T CARE - | DON'T CARE (SINGLE VERSION) - | CAN'T BE - SHEENA IS A PUNK ROCKER (SINGLE VERSION) - NOW | WANNA SNIFF
SOME GLUE - | DON'T WANNA BE LEARNED/I DON - YOU SHOULD NEVER HAVE OPENED T - BLITZKRIEG BOP

RODRIGUEZ COLD FACT Compact Disc INE LITA036CD

Vinyl INE LITAO36LP

SUGAR MAN - ONLY GOOD FOR CONVERSATION - CRUCIFY YOUR MIND - ESTABLISHMENT BLUES - HATE STREET DIALOGUE - FORGET IT - INNER CITY BLUES - |
WONDER - JANE S.PIDDY - GOMMORAH - RICH FOLKS HOAX - LIKE JANIS

SANTANA SANTANA I Compact Disc SBM 88697352462
BATUKA - NO ONE TO DEPEND ON - TABOO - TOUSSAINT L'OVERTURE - EVERYBODY'S EVERYTHING - GUAJIRA - JUNGLE STRUT - EVERYTHING'S COMING OUR
WAY - PARA LOS RUMBEROS - GUMBO
SANTANA Compact Disc SBM 88697352472

SATRIANI, JOE SURFING WITH THE ALIEN Compact Disc SBM 88697352402
SURFING WITH THE ALIEN - ICE 9 - CRUSHING DAY - ALWAYS WITH ME, ALWAYS WITH YOU - SATCH BOOGIE - HILL OF THE SKULL - CIRCLES - LORDS OF KARMA -
MIDNIGHT - ECHO

SHAGGY BEST OF SHAGGY: THE BOOMBASTIC COLLECTION Compact Disc UMA 5310674
BOOMBASTIC - STRENGTH OF A WOMAN - MAIN - ANGEL - HEY SEXY LADY - FEEL THE RUSH - RADIO EDIT - THOSE DAYS - DON'T ASK HER THAT - IT WASN'T ME -
HOPE - IN THE SUMMERTIME - LUV ME, LUV ME - OH CAROLINA - READY FI DI RIDE - CHURCH HEATHEN - LEAVE IT TO ME - WOULD YOU BE - WILD 2NITE - GONE
WITH ANGELS

SIMON & AMERICA: THE COLLECTION Compact Disc SBM 88697308112

GARFUNKEL
BRIDGE OVER TROUBLED WATER (DEMO TAKE 6) - BOXER, THE - | AM A ROCK - AMERICA - LEAVES THAT ARE GREEN - WEDNESDAY MORNING, 3 AM. - AT THE
Z00 - FAKIN'IT - SO LONG, FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT - APRIL COME SHE WILL - RICHARD CORY - SCARBOROUGH FAIR/CANTICLE

SIMPSON, JESSICA DO YOU KNOW Compact Disc SBM 88697361142
COME ON OVER (MENU ITEM MUSIC CONTENT) - COME ON OVER (VIDEO) - JESSICA SPEAKS - PHOTO GALLERY - PORCH - BARN - WINDOW - MISC. - UNCUT
INTERVIEW - COME ON OVER - REMEMBER THAT - PRAY OUT LOUD - YOU'RE MY SUNDAY - SIPPING ON HISTORY - STILL BEAUTIFUL - STILL DON'T STOP ME -
WHEN | LOVED YOU LIKE THAT - MIGHT AS WELL BE MAKING LOVE - MAN ENOUGH - DO YOU KNOW

SKATALITES STRETCHING OUT Vinyl MGM RUSLP8310

SKIPPING GIRL SIFT THE NOISE Compact Disc MGM PB047

VINEGAR

SKYHOOKS LIVING IN THE 70'S/ EGO IS NOT A DIRTY WORD Compact Disc WAR 5186505052
LIVING IN THE 70'S - EGO (IS NOT A DIRTY WORD) - WHATEVER HAPPENED TO THE REVOLUTION - LOVE ON THE RADIO - BALWYN CALLING - SATURDAY NIGHT -
HORROR MOVIE - LOVE'S NOT GOOD ENOUGH - YOU JUST LIKE ME 'COS I'M GOOD IN BED - OTHER SIDE, THE - CARLTON (LYGON STREET BLUES) - SMARTARSE
SONGWRITERS - TOORAK COWBOY - MERCEDES LADIES - SMUT - ALL MY FRIENDS ARE GETTING MARRIED - HEY WHATS THE MATTER - EVERY CHASE A
STEEPLE - MOTORCYCLE BITCH - PRIVATE EYE - BROKEN GIN BOTTLE

SLIM THUG BACK BY BLOCKULAR DEMAND Compact Disc SHK METHOD149
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SOLAS
SOUNDTRACK

STEELY DAN

STOOGES, THE

UNITED NATIONS
VARIOUS

XENIDIS, JOANNE
YOU AM |

ZZTOP

FOR LOVE & LAUGHTER Compact Disc MGM COM4490

DIRTY DANCING Compact Disc SBM 88697352489
(I'VE HAD) THE TIME OF MY LIFE - BE MY BABY - SHE'S LIKE THE WIND - HUNGRY EYES - STAY - YES - YOU DON'T OWN ME - HEY BABY - OVERLOAD - LOVE IS
STRANGE - WHERE ARE YOU TONIGHT - IN THE STILL OF THE NIGHT

CAN'T BUY ATHRILL Vinyl UMA 3215911
BROOKLYN (OWES THE CHARMER UNDER ME) - CHANGE OF THE GUARD - DIRTY WORK - DO IT AGAIN - FIRE IN THE HOLE - KINGS - MIDNITE CRUISER - ONLY A
FOOL WOULD SAY THAT - REELIN IN THE YEARS - TURN THAT HEARTBEAT OVER AGAIN

THE STOOGES / FUN HOUSE Compact Disc WAR 8122799121
DOWN ON THE STREET - 1969 - LOOSE - | WANNA BE YOUR DOG - WE WILL FALL - T.V. EYE - DIRT - NO FUN - 1970 - REAL COOL TIME - ANN - FUN HOUSE - NOT
RIGHT - LA, BLUES - LITTLE DOLL

UNITED NATIONS Compact Disc SHK EYE20096
ABSOLUTELY IRISH! Compact Disc MGM COM4480
ACOUSTIC, THE BEST OF Compact Disc SHK CTX428CD
DREAD MEETS GREENSLEEVES: A WEST SIDE REVOLUTION - SELECTED MY DON  Compact Disc AHD GRELCD316
LETTS

UNDER ME SLENG TENG [WAYNE SMITH] - WAR [WAILING SOULS] - WA DO DEM [EEK-A-MOUSE] - PASS THE TU SHENG PENG [FRANKIE PAUL] - PIRATES ANTHEM
[SHABBA RANKS] - MARY LONG TONGUE [BARRINGTON LEVY] - RIVER JORDAN [RANKING JOE] - MIND YU DIS [GREGORY ISAACS] - OH CAROLINA [SHAGGY] - SHE
LOVES ME NOW [BERES HAMMOND] - TWICE MY AGE [KRYSTAL & SHABBA RANKS/KRYSTAL] - HOW THE WEST WAS WON [RANKING TOYAN] - FALLY RANKING
[JOHNNY OSBOURNE] - HEADS HIGH [MR. VEGAS] - BONE CONNECTION [NICODEMUS] - WHO AM | [BEENIE MAN] - RUMOURS [GREGORY ISAACS] - LOVE TICKLES
LIKE MAGIC [JUNIOR DELGADO] - DISEASES [MICHIGAN & SMILEY] - UNDER ME SENSI [ALOZADE] - POOR AND HUMBLE [WAYNE WADE] - RUB A DUB WI WANT
[SHAGGY] - NO LETTING GO [WAYNE WONDER] - NONE A JAH CHILDREN [RAS MICHAEL] - ELEPHANT MESSAGE [ELEPHANT MAN] - LETS GET STARTED [TE-TRACK]
- WHERE IS JAH [REGGAE REGULARS] - SUFFERER [BOUNTY KILLER] - KING TUBBYS MEETS ROCKERS UPTOWN [AUGUSTUS PABLQ] - LOVE IS DIVINE [SIZZLA]

DREAD MEETS GREENSLEEVES (MIXED BY DON LETTS) Compact Disc AHD GRELCD316
FEVER ITALIA 2008 Compact Disc SHK FM037
NOW SPRING 2008 Compact Disc WAR 5186504842

| KISSED A GIRL [KATY PERRY] - SEE YOU AGAIN [MILEY CYRUS] - VIVA LA VIDA (RADIO EDIT) [COLDPLAY] - I'M YOURS (ALBUM VERSION) [JASON MRAZ] -
AMERICAN BOY [NO RAP VERSION] [ESTELLE] - KANSAS CITY [SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM] - TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR [VERONICAS, THE] - ELEVATOR (RADIO EDIT)
[FLO RIDA] - DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW [SINGLE VERSION] [GABRIELLA CILMI] - FUSSY (RADIO EDIT) [END OF FASHION] - CRY FOR YOU [SEPTEMBER] -
DAMAGED (ALBUM VERSION) [DANITY KANE] - WHEN YOU LOOK ME IN THE EYES (ALBUM VERSION) [JONAS BROTHERS] - MOTHER MARY (ALBUM VERSION)
[FOXBORO HOTTUBS] - THAT GREEN GENTLEMAN (ALBUM VERSION) [PANIC AT THE DISCO] - FALLING ON [FINGER ELEVEN] - ARE YOU MAGNETIC? (RADIO EDIT)
[FAKER] - STAY WITH ME BRIGHT EYES [SOMETHING WITH NUMBERS] - LEAVIN' [JESSE MCCARTNEY] - LOVE IS NOISE (RADIO EDIT) [VERVE, THE] - KILL THE
DIRECTOR [RADIO EDIT] [THE WOMBATS]

PHARMACY VOLUME 6: HELLS BELLS - MIXED BY L.C.K. SCOT PROJECT & Compact Disc SHK RSWC003

HELLRAISER

PUCCINI 2008: NESSUN DORMA Compact Disc EMI 2176202

SO FRESH - THE HITS OF SPRING 2008 Compact Disc SBM 88697369792
Compact Disc SBM 88697369802

STORY SONGS: THE STORIES OF YOUR LIFE Compact Disc UMA 1778132

ROLAND THE HEADLESS THOMPSON GUNNER [WARREN ZEVON] - WHERE DO YOU GO TO MY LOVELY [PETER SARSTEDT] - 1952 VINCENT BLACK LIGHTNING
[RICHARD THOMPSON] - BALLAD OF LUCY JORDAN, THE [MARIANNE FAITHFULL] - PAPA WAS A ROLLIN' STONE - SINGLE VERSION [TEMPTATIONS, THE] - WICHITA
LINEMAN [GLEN CAMPBELL] - HOUSE OF THE RISING SUN, THE [ANIMALS, THE] - GAMBLER, THE [KENNY ROGERS] - VINCENT [DON MCLEAN] - ODE TO BILLIE JOE
[BOBBIE GENTRY] - TAXI [HARRY CHAPIN] - NIGHT THEY DROVE OLD DIXIE DOWN, THE [BAND, THE] - AND THE BAND PLAYED WALTZING MATILDA [ERIC BOGLE] -
BOXER (EL BOXEDOR), THE [SIMON & GARFUNKEL] - HIGHWAYMAN [HIGHWAYMEN, THE] - UP THE JUNCTION [SQUEEZE] - DEVIL WENT DOWN TO GEORGIA, THE
[CHARLIE DANIELS] - PRIMROSE HILL [LOUDON WAINWRIGHT IlI] - IF YOU COULD READ MY MIND [GORDON LIGHTFOOT] - LONDON STILL [WAIFS, THE] - FROM
LITTLE THINGS BIG THINGS GROW [PAUL KELLY AND THE MESSENGERS] - EL PASO [MARTY ROBBINS] - CHAIN OF LOVE, THE [CLAY WALKER] - LEAH [ROY
ORBISON] - AT SEVENTEEN [JANIS IAN] - POOR MAN'S PRIDE [CATHERINE BRITT] - WALTZING MATILDA [JOHN SCHUMANN] - BUFFALO BILL [SARA STORER]

TUNNEL RUNNERS Compact Disc SHK CTX434CD

VIDEO HITS: FIRST Compact Disc EMI 2359952

WORK (FREEMASONS RADIO EDIT) [KELLY ROWLAND] - ARE YOU WITH ME - RADIO EDIT [POTBELLEEZ, THE] - THIS HEART ATTACK [FAKER] - PIECE OF ME
[BRITNEY SPEARS] - MY PEOPLE [PRESETS, THE] - THIS LOVE [VERONICAS, THE] - STAY BEAUTIFUL (ALBUM VERSION) [THE LAST GOODNIGHT] - BLEEDING LOVE
[LEONA LEWIS] - STOP AND STARE - ALBUM VERSION [ONEREPUBLIC] - SCREAM (RADIO EDIT) [TIMBALAND] - WITH YOU [CHRIS BROWN] - BIG GIRL (YOU ARE
BEAUTIFUL) [MIKA] - BABY - RADIO EDIT [PNAU] - ALWAYS WHERE | NEED TO BE [KOOKS, THE] - NINE IN THE AFTERNOON (ALBUM VERSION) [PANIC AT THE DISCO]
- DREAM CATCH ME [NEWTON FAULKNER] - TWO FOR MY SECONDS [OPERATOR PLEASE] - FASCINATION [ALPHABEAT] - HAPPINESS (SINGLE VERSION)
[GOLDFRAPP] - SOMETHING GOOD 08 - RADIO EDIT [UTAH SAINTS] - YOU KNOW ME BETTER [ROISIN MURPHY]

GENISIS Compact Disc MGM JFM029

DILETTANTES Compact Disc EMI 2362712
DILETTANTES - DISAPPEARING - BEAU GESTE - FRIGHTFULLY MODERNE - WANKERS - BIG WHEEL, THE - BOY'S ANGRY AT THE WATER, THE - GIVIN' UP AND
GETTIN FAT - ERASMUS - DAVEY'S GONE GREEN AGAIN - JOLLY'S FIRST TIME AROUND THE SUN - PIANO IN THE TREE, THE

ELIMINATOR Compact Disc WAR 8122799751
GIMME ALL YOUR LOVIN' - GIMME ALL YOUR LOVIN' (VIDEO) - SHARP-DRESSED MAN - GOT ME UNDER PRESSURE - SHARP DRESSED MAN - LEGS (VIDEO) - | NEED
YOU TONIGHT - TV DINNERS (VIDEO) - | GOT THE SIX - GOT ME UNDER PRESSURE (VIDEO) - LEGS [ALBUM EDIT VERSION] - GIMME ALL YOUR LOVIN' (VIDEO) -
THUG - SHARP DRESSSED MAN (VIDEO) - TV DINNERS - TUBE SNAKE BOOGIE (VIDEO) - DIRTY DOG - IF | COULD ONLY FLAG HER DOWN - BAD GIRL - LEGS [SINGLE
VERSION] - GIMME ALL YOUR LOVIN' [LIVE VERSION] - SHARP DRESSED MAN [LIVE VERSION] - | GOT THE SIX [LIVE VERSION] - TV DINNERS [LIVE VERSION] - GOT
ME UNDER PRESSURE [LIVE VERSION] - LEGS (DANCE MIX)
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ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 15th September 2008

RADIO SOULWAX PART OF THE WEEKEND NEVER DIES WAR PIASL024

FOO FIGHTERS

PART OF THE WEEKEND NEVER DIES WAR PIASR140

PART OF THE WEEKEND NEVER DIES - TEACHERS - TEACHERS - MOVE MY BODY - MOVE MY BODY - MISERABLE GIRL - MISERABLE GIRL - E TALKING - E
TALKING - ACCIDENTS AND COMPLIMENTS - ACCIDENTS AND COMPLIMENTS - ANOTHER EXCUSE - ANOTHER EXCUSE - | LOVE TECHNO - | LOVE TECHNO -
KRACK - KRACK - SLOWDANCE - SLOWDANCE - WASHING UP - WASHING UP - NY EXCUSE - NY EXCUSE - PART OF THE WEEKEND REALLY NEVER DIES

WEMBLEY LIVE SBM 88697367639
PRETENDER (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM), THE - TIMES LIKE THESE (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM) - NO WAY BACK (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM) - CHEER UP,
BOYS (YOUR MAKE UP IS RUNNING) (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM) - LEARN TO FLY (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM) - LONG ROAD TO RUIN (LIVE AT WEMBLEY
STADIUM) - BREAKOUT (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM) - STACKED ACTORS (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM) - SKIN AND BONES (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM) -
MARIGOLD (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM) - MY HERO (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM) - COLD DAY IN THE SUN (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM) - EVERLONG (LIVE AT
WEMBLEY STADIUM) - MONKEY WRENCH (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM) - ALL MY LIFE (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM) - ROCK AND ROLL (LIVE AT WEMBLEY
STADIUM) - RAMBLE ON (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM) - BEST OF YOU (LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM)
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